


REPRESENTATIVES

AND

JERSEY NUMBERS

National Championships

1980 National Championships 6th December Gold Coast
1982 National Championships 29th January, Canberra
1983 National Championships 11th March, Hobart
1984 National Championships 13th February, Sydney
1985 National Championships 19th March, Melbourne
1986 National Championships 10th March, Adelaide
1987 National Championships 7th April, Perth

Eastern States Championships Pt Macquarie
1988 National Championships 7th November, Gold Coast
1989 Southern States Championships  Adelaide
1990 National Championships May, Darwin

Eastern States Tamworth
Southern States Melbourne

1991 National Championships 11th March Canberra
Eastern States Lismore

Southern States Championships  Melbourne

1992 National Championships 5th May, Hobart
Eastern States Tamworth
Southern States Championships  Melbourne

1993 National Championships 3rd May, Sydney
Eastern States Foster
Southern States Championships  Melbourne

1994 National Championships 17th October, Gold Coast
Southern States Championships  Melbourne

1995 National Championships 15th October, Gold Coast
Southern States Championships  Canberra

1996 National Seniors Championships 25th October, Gold Coast
Southern Cross Championships  Adelaide

1996 National Seniors Championships Coffs Harbour
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STATE OF ORIGIN

1995 Port Macquarie - State of Origin - Men & Women

1996 Port Macquarie - State of Origin - Men & Women

1998 Brisbane - State of Origin - Men & Women

1999 Gold Coast - State of Origin - Men & Women & Seniors
2001 Wollongong - State of Origin - Men & Women & Seniors
2001 Wollongong - Interstate Challenge - Mixed & Seniors & Youth
2002 Brisbane - State of Origin - Men & Women

2002 Brisbane - Interstate Challenge - Mixed & Seniors & Youth
2004 Tempe - State of Origin - Men & Women

2004 Tempe - Interstate Challenge - Mixed & Seniors & Youth
2006 Brisbane - State of Origin - Opens & Seniors & Youth

2008 Sydney - State of Origin - Opens & Seniors & Youth

2012 Port Macquarie - State of Origin -Opens & Seniors & Youth
2014 Kawana Waters State of Origin - Opens & Seniors & Youth
2016 Tempe, State of Origin - Opens & Seniors & Youth

2018 North Sydney State Showcase Game - Women

2018 Redcliffe, State of Origin - Opens & Seniors & Youth

2020 Coffs Harbour, State of Origin - Opens & Seniors & Youth
2022 Coffs Harbour, State of Origin - Opens & Seniors & Youth

Cary Thompson
Historian and Author

These records have been compiled from records
of games played by New South Wales since the
first Nationals in 1980. There will be errors,
name changes and spelling mistakes. Please
advise me at caryand gwenda@bigpond.com
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[Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position Years of Service
Abdilla Lewis Men 20 94

Abood Michael Men 30/35 16 18 20

Absolum Ben Men 20 08

Absolum Jessica Women 20 06

Absolum Madison Women 20 12

Absolum (McHugh) Nicole Wom20/Wom/Wom30/27 06 08 12 18 20 22
Acton John Men 40/45 94 97

Adams Jo Women 40 Manager 06

Addison Rachael Mixed/Wom/Wom 30 01 02 04 06 08 18
Ager Bruce Men 30/Women 30 Ass Coach 02 04 08 14

Ager Bruce Men 35/45/55 Coach 06 12 14 16 18 20 22
Ainsley Kathryn Women/Mix/Wom 27 85 86 87 92
Ainsworth Ces Men 35 80 82

Aistrope Gayle Women 27 91

Albery Nicky Women 08

Aldridge Arron Men 20/Mixed 94 96

Aldridge Jeff Mixed/Men 35 Coach 94 96 95

Alewood Mat Men 30 97

Alexander Mitch Men 30 18

Allam Peter Mixed Snr 90

Allen Les Men 35/40 Manager 87 88

Allen Robyn Jnr/Wom27/Wom/W20  Manager 82 83 84 85 86 91 92 87 93
Allen Tracy Junior/Women 20 82 83 84 87
Almaoui Milad Men 30 01 02 04 06
Almaoui Milad Women Ass Coach 14

Almaoui Milad Women 30/Men 30 Coach 08 12

Almer Sharon National Selector 94

Alonzo Christian Mixed Snr 20 22

Alpen Perry Men 30 96 97

Alston Jessica Women 35 20

Ambrose John National Selector 88

Ammon Barry Men 35 83 84 86

Anastas Mick Men 40/45/50 93 96 97 02
Anderson Rod Junior 83

Andreassend Hinerangi Mixed 18

Andrews Andre Men 50 14
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Andrews Ben Men 20 93

Andrews Mark Men 20 91

Andrews Renee Women 20 91 92 93
Andrews Trevor Men 40 87

Angellini Brett Men 20/30 Mgr/AC 96 01

Annesley Joe Men 35/40 82 85 86 87
Anthony Glen Men 30 87

Anthony Jann Women 20 Manager 01

Anthony Paul Men 20 87

Anthony (Anderson) Elise Wom 20/30/35 99 01 02 16 20
Antonio Ben Men 20 08

Ardita Kaya Men 20 20 22

Arkele Kristie Women 20 02

Arndell Morgan Women 20 99 01 02

Arnott Janelle Women 27 93

Arnott Tracey Mixed 85 87 88 90 91
Arthur Maria Women 80 82 83

Ashby Tjadyn Men 20/Mix/Men 16 20 22
Ashworth Tina Mixed Snr 22

Astorquin Adrian Men 35 80

Astri Elvio Men 45 97

Atkins Laurie Women 20 Medical 04

Atkins Matthew Mixed 22

Atkins Michelle Women 40/45/50 12 14 20 22
Atkins Peter Men 40/45 12 16

Atkinson Danny Men 20 93

Attard Richard Women 25 Ass Coach 88

Avery Anthony Men 20 01

Avyliffe Val Men 35 82

Ayoub Amir Men 45/50/55 08 12 14 16 18 20 22
Ayoub Sam Men Ass Coach 96 98

Ayoub Sam Men 20/Men Coach 01 02 04

Ayoub Sam Mixed/Men/Men 30 87 88 90 91 92 93 95
Azzopardi Charles Men 73

Azzopardi Charles Men 40 Ass Coach 85 90 91 92
Azzopardi Charles National Selector 88
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Badman John Referee 91 96

Baggio Andrew Men 20/Men/M35 02 04 06 22
Baggio Dave Referee 06

Baggio Marino Men 35 88

Bailey Jonathan Men 30/35 16 18 20 22
Bain Mark Junior 85

Bainou Joe Mixed/Men 30 Manager 06 12

Bali Andre Men 45/50 16 22
Bambridge Diane Women/Wom 25/27 87 88 90
Bambury Wayne Men 93 94 95 96 98
Bambury Wayne Women Coach 04

Bambury Wayne Women Ass Coach 02

Banano Dom Men 30/35 91 92

Bandy Erin Mixed/Women 06 08

Banks Karley Men 30 Ass Coach 18

Banks Karley Women 20/Mixed Coach 14 20 22
Bannerman Kerrie National Selector 93

Bannerman Kerrie Women 20 Coach 91

Bannerman Kerrie Women 25 Manager 88

Barakat Christopher Men 20 18

Barakat Nicholas Men 20 18

Barakat Robert Men 35/45 08 16

Barling Paul Men 30 90

Barlow Michael Men 30 AC/Coach 95 96 97
Barlow Michael Men 40 94

Barlow (Maher) Dominique W20/Wom/Wom 35/40 94 02 04 06 18 20 22
Barnwell Lyle Men 45 Ass Coach 12

Barnwell Lyle Men 45 Manager 16 18

Barron Greg Men 85 86

Bartlett Jeffrey Men 20 90 91 92 93
Barton Daniel Men/Men 30 12 14 16 20 22
Barton Paul Men 85 87 88 92
Barton Tim Men 30 20 22

Baseley Kate Women 20/Mixed 04 06

Basford Laura Women 92 93

Basille Eddie Mixed/Men 86 87 88
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Basille Joe Mixed 91

Bassett Simon Women Ass Coach 20

Bastian Ray Men 45/50/55/60 04 06 08 14 20 22
Bastock Kel Men 45 95 96

Bateman lan Men 45 14

Bates Nathan Men 30 Manager 20

Bates Nathan Men 35 22

Batiste Patrick Men 35 Ass Coach 18

Batiste Patrick Men 45 Coach 20 22

Battiston Trish Women 20 94

Baverstock Scott Men 30 94

Beale Graham Men 30/35/45 01 02 06 12

Beath Rebecca Women/Wom 27 16 20 22

Beattie Ray Men 35 80

Beck Nicole Women 20/Women 04 06 08

Bedford Darren Men 96

Beeby Nash Mixed 04

Beeby Paul Men 30/35 87 88 90 91 92
Beecraft Chris Referee 93

Beecroft Craig Women 45/35 Ass Coach 20 22

Begnell Bruce Referee 83 84 85 86 87
Begnell Bruce Women/Mix/Men Manager 93 95 96

Begnell Joel Men 20 02

Begnell Joel Men 20 Ass Coach 20 22

Begnell Judy Referee Assessor 91

Begnell Snr. Bruce Tour Physio 86 87

Behnke Robert Men 35/40/45/50 93 94 95 97 99 01 02 04 06 08
Behrens Grant Men 20 02

Behrens Nathan Men 20 99

Belcher Jeremy Men 20 20

Bell Melissa Mixed 96

Bell Phil Men 40 91

Benfield Chris Men/Men 30/35/40 99 01 02 04 06 08 12 14 16 18
Benfield Linda Women 30/45 Manager 14 16 20 22

Benn Neil Men 30 99

Bennett James Junior 82

New South Wales Representatives

Page 4



[Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position Years of Service
Bennett Simon Women Ass Coach 22

Benson Jennifer Women 20/Women Manager 06 08 12 14
Berinati Jason Referee 92

Berrell Jodi Women 20 95

Berry Dave Men 86
Berryman-Duff Kiiahla Women 20/Women 20 22
Berryman-Duff Pihuka Women 20/Women 16 22
Biddolph Debbie Women 20 Coach 96

Biddolph Debbie Women/Mixed 90 93 91 92 94
Bills Tracey Women 20 Manager 02 04
Bingham Marc Men 92

Bird Matt Men 20 04

Bird Robert Men 20 16

Bird Tatum Women 20 20

Bishop Bill Referee 88

Bishop Willie Men/Men 30/35/Mxsnr 12 16 18 22
Biskup Joe Men 35/40 06 08 12
Bissett Dylan Men 20 22

Black Jamie Men 20 Ass Coach 14

Black Jamie Men/Men 30 90 91 92 93 94 95 99 01 02
Blackburn Lance Mixed 85 86 87
Blackett Garry Men/Mixed 82 85
Blackett Garry Mixed Selector 87 88
Blackett Garry Tour Manager 88

Blackman Clayton Men 55/45 Ass Coach 18 20 22
Blackshaw James Men 20 92 93
Blackwood James Men 20/Men 14 16 18 20
Blakeney Len Men 45/50 97 04
Blaylock Jenny Women 84

Blaylock Paul Men 80 84 86 87
Blayney Dianne Women 80 82

Blight Brendon Men 20 96

Bloomfield Paul Tour Doctor 94

Blyss Michael Men 20 90 92
Bocking Barbara Men 35 Manager 04 06
Bocking Barbara National Selector 96
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Boland David Men/Mixed Ass Coach 88 91 02
Boland Margy Women 27/30 92 93 95 96 99
Boland Mark Men 85 86 87 88 90 to 96 98 99
Boland Mark Men/Men 20 Coach 08 12 16
Boland Mark Men/Women Ass Coach 02 20 22 18
Boland Michelle Mixed 20/Women/Mixed 88 90 93 94
Bolt Allister Men 50 02

Bonetti John Men 35 82 83 85
Bonetti John Referee 80 84
Bonner Peter National Selector 86

Booth Fred Men 40 Coach 85 86

Boss Kristen Women 20/Women 04 12 14
Bothham Michelle Women 45 20
Boumelhem Adam Men 20 18

Bourke Mitch Men 30 20 22
Bourke Robert Men Ass Coach 93

Bourke Robert Men Physio 90

Bourke Robert Women Manager 91

Bouzounis Zach Men 16

Bowen Keeley Men 20 18

Bowen Marie Women/Wom 25/27 87

Bower Wayne Men 30 97

Bowman Fred Men 73

Boyland Ron Men 40 90

Braddick Caroline Women 35/40/45 12 16 18 22
Bradley Alison Women 20/Mixed 01 02 04
Bradley Chris Men 45 08

Bradley Julie Women 35 Manager 97

Bradley Julie Women 35/40 01 06
Bradley Kerrie Women 30 06

Bradley Kylie Junior 86

Bradley Lisa Women 20/Mixed 92 93 01
Bradley Lisa Women 35 Ass Coach 06

Bradley Scott Men 30/35 18 22

Brady Paul Men 40 20 22

Brain Aylee Women 35 16 22
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Brain Lindsay Men40/Wom27/Mix Ass Coach 18 20 22

Branighan Arthur Men 76

Branighan Arthur Men Coach 83

Bray Eugene Women 40 Ass Coach 14

Bray Eugene Women 40 Manager 12

Brennan Terry Men 40/35/45 Ass Coach 91 92 93 96 94 95
Brennan Wayne Men 35/40/45/50/55/60 97 99 01 02 04 06 08 14 16 20
Bresnahan Angela Women 35 Manager 20

Brewin Debra Women 27/30 90 91 93 9%4

Brickell Garry Referee 85 87

Bridgeman Debbie Men 35 Manager 08

Bridges John Junior 83 84

Brien Robert Men 30/40/45 02 04 06 08 12 16 18
Brierty Stuart Mixed/Men 06 08 12 14

Brisby Mark Men 87

Brisby Samuel Men 20/Men 08 14 16

Broadhead Sophie Women 18

Brooke Srour Women 20 22

Brophy Jim Men 35 80

Brown Adam Junior/Men 20 83 87

Brown Brian Men 35/40 97 01

Brown Debra Men 45 Manager 12

Brown Gary Men 35/40/45/50 85 86 87 88 94 95 02
Brown Michelle Women 30/35 97 04

Brown Mitchel Men 30/Mix/Mxsnr 16 18 22

Brown Simon Junior/Men 20 84 87

Brown, Daniel Men 20 04

Browne Christian Men 35/40/45 06 08 12 14 16
Browne Christian Women 35 Coach 22

Browne Christian Women 35 Ass Coach 20

Brownsen (Anthony) Jacquie Women 20/Women 87 90 91 92 93

Bru Shane Men 20 94

Bruce Rod Men 40 Coach 96 97 99 01 02 04 06
Bruce Rod Men 40 Ass Coach 93

Bruce Rod Men 40/45 88 94

Bruce Rod Women/Men 35 Manager 86 92

New South Wales Representatives Page 7



[Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position | Years of Service

Bruszewski Dominic Women/Wom 25 Coach 87 88

Buckley Scott Mixed/Men/Men30 06 08 14 16 18 20 22
Buckmaster Julian Mixed 20/Mix/Men 88 90 91 92
Buhagiar Emmanuel Men 35/40/45 90 92 95 01 02 04
Buhagiar Emmanuel Men 50 Coach 08

Buhagiar Emmanuel Men 55 Ass Coach 16

Bull Brian Men 45/50 99 02

Bull Brian Men 45/Men Manager 97 95

Bundy Scott Men 20/Men 12 16 18

Bunt Geoff Mixed 86

Burcher Darren Men 50 16

Burdett Amanda Women 30 14

Burgess Cheryl Women 45/50 20 22

Burke Barry Men 35 80

Burnard Zane Men 30 08

Burns Brian Referee 80 82

Burns Narelle Mixed Snr 90

Burton Malcolm Referee 87 88

Bussell Ray Men 35/40/45/50 86 87 91 92 95 96 97 02
Butcher Chloe Women 30/35 16 20 22

Butcher Dee National Selector 90 91

Butler Amanda Women 35 20 22

Byham Donna Women 20 90 91 92

Byrne Jason Junior 82

Byrne Rachael Women 30 06 08

Byrne Rod Men 30/35 91 92 93 94 95 96
Byrne Ross Men 35 80 82 83 84

Byrne Ross Men 35/40 Coach 85 86 87 88
Byrnes Chantelle Women 30/35/40 04 08 14 16
Byrnes Nathan Men 30 12

Cachia Rebecca Women 20/27 12 20 22

Cain Luke Men 20/Men 18 20 22

Caine (Smith) Coby Women 35 99 20

Cairns Bernard Men 35 01

Calleja Wayne Men 40 20 22

Campbell Kerry Men 40 87
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Campbell Martin Junior 82
Campbell Megan Women 20 06 08
Campbell Nola Mixed 06
Campbell Sarah Women 20 Ass Coach 12
Campbell Stuart Men 35 20 22
Cantrill Glen Mixed Snr 90
Cappello Otto Men 35 85

Carey Bram Men 45 04

Carey Gemma Women 20 04

Carey Phillip Men 20 90

Carige Peta Women 30 16
Carlton Leigh Women 35 06 08
Carpenter Craham Men 35 85

Carroll Georgia Women 20 22

Carroll Sean Men 20 01
Carrothers Macy Women 20 20 22
Carruthers Bronwyn Referee 80

Carter Dennis Men 82

Carter Mark Men 82
Caruana Lorraine Women 20/Mixed 87 94
Caruso Belinda Women 50 22
Caruso Joe Men 20 Manager 18 20 22
Casey Peter National Selector 93
Cassidy John Men 35 82
Catalano John Paul Men 20 22
Catalano Jr Robert Men 20 20 22
Catania Sonia Women 20 90

Cates Alan Mixed 06

Cattell John Men 35/40/50/55 91 92 93 94 96 97 06 14 16
Cattell Josh Men 20 01
Cawthorne Jason Men 50 Ass Coach 18 20 22
Ceeney Charmaine Women 30 95 96 97
Champion Simone Men 40/Mixed Manager 16 18
Champion Simone Women 30 08

Chan Jamieson Mix/Men30/Mxsn 04 12 18 8 16 22
Chan William Men 40 14 16
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Chapman Michael Men 20/Mixed 06 08 12

Chapman Rebecca Women 20 95

Cheney Chloe Women 20 14 16

Cheney Damien Referee 95

Chennall Barry Mixed/Men 95 98 96 96

Chesher Garry Men 50 04

Chesher Glen Men 30 88 90 91

Cheung David Men 30/35/40/45/50/55 93 94 95 99 96 97 01 02 04 06 08 12 18 20 22
Cheung Jeffrey Men 30/35/40/50/55 93 95 01 02 04 06 12 14 16 18
Cheung Michael Men 30/35/40 96 97 99 01 02 04 06

Chilby Ron Men 35/40 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97
Chillcott Brian Men 40 92

Chippindale Amy Women 20 08

Chiu Gabi Women 27 20

Chivers Laura Women 20 08

Christie Sally Women 30 14

Christopher John Men 83 84 85 86 87 88

Christopher Kerrie Women 30 Manager 96

Christopher Michael Men 87 88 90 92 93 94 95

Chung Alexandra Women 27 20 22

Cini Paul Referee 88 95

Clancey Jenny Women 35 99

Clapham Donna Women 35 01 02

Clark Delana Women 30 01

Clark Michael National Selector Ass Mgr 85 86 88 94

Clark Michael Women Manager 06

Clark Michael Women Ass Mgr 04

Clarke Bernadette Women 35 14 16

Clarke Danny Men 40 87

Clarke Garry Men 30/35/40/45 88 90 91 92 93 94 96 97 99 01 02
Clarke lan Men 40 95

Clarke Peter Men/Men 30 84 85 94

Cleary Craig Men 30 93

Cleary Greg Men 86

Cleary (Millen) Janine Women 20/Women 87 90 91 92 93 94 95

Clemas Barry Men 30/35 02 04
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Clements Steve Men 30/35 85 86 87 88 90 91
Clifford Brittney Wom 20/Women 16 18 20

Clifford Jamie Men 45 14

Clifford Tayla Women 20/Women 14 16 18 18 20
Clifford Wayne Men 35/40/45 85 88 91 93 94 95 96 97
Clough Michelle Women 20 90 91

Clune Denise Women 35 99

Clune John Men 45 06 12

Clune Matthew Men 20 14

Coady Louise Junior 83 84 85

Coates Matthew Men 20 90

Coe Kim Women 35/40 04 08

Coelho Patrick Men 20/Men 12 14 20

Coleman Kate Women 20 12

Coleman Laura Women 20 14

Coleman Simon Junior 84

Collins Adam Men 20/Mixed Coach 94 95 99 01

Collins Adam National Selector 88 90 91

Collins Adam Women Ass Coach 96 98 06

Collins Dave Men 30/Men Coach 04 06

Collins Dave Women Ass Coach 16

Collins John National Selector 88 90 91 92 95 97
Collins John Women Ass Coach 94

Collins John Women Manager 87

Collins John Women 30/35 Coach 99 01 02 04 06 96
Collins Joy National Selector 97 98 99 01

Collins Joy Women 27/WWomen Manager 92 94 95 99
Collins Judy Women 30/35/45 02 06 12 20 22
Collins Mark Men Manager 06

Collins Merv Referee 86 87

Collins Scott Men 45/50/55 12 14 16 18 20 22
Collins Steve Men 35 Ass Coach 99 01 02

Collins Steve Men 40/35 Manager 94 95 96 97
Collins Steve Men 50 04

Collins Tony Men 45 Manager 01

Colquhoun Nicole Junior 86
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Condron Greg Men 35/45 88 96

Connolly Paul Men 50/20 Manager 12 14 16

Conomos Cathy Women 30 01

Conroy Tracey Women 35 97 99

Considine Karen Women 86

Considine Tegan Women 20 06

Conway Natalie Women 20/Women 99 01 04

Cook Mick Referee 85 86 87 88
Cooper Brad Men 20 95

Cooper Craig Junior/Men 20 84 87

Cooper Heath Men 30/35 14 16 20 22
Cooper Shane Men 45 14

Cooper Terry Men Manager 08

Cooper Tony Referee 90 91

Cooper Vanessa Women 35 20 22

Corrigan (Dec.) Kim Mixed Snr 90

Corti Silvana Wom20/Wom/Wom30 87 94 99 01 02 04
Costa Mario T'ment Committee 88 90 91 92 93 94 95
Costello Justin Mixed/Men 16 18 22

Cotterill Kelly Women 20 92 93

Coulson (Dec.) Joanne Women/Wom 25/27 87 88 90

Cousins Wayne Men 73

Cowan Anthony Men 20 06

Coward Tony Men Manager 80 82

Cox Erica Women 30/35 08 12 14

Cox Russell Men 35 06

Cramm Scott Mixed 20 88

Crawford Alan Men 20 Ass Coach 91

Crawford Alan Mixed/Mxsn/Men 35 Coach 88 90 92 93 94
Crawford Alan National Selector 86 87

Crawford Haley Women 22

Crawford Janette Women/Wom 25/35 87 88 91 96 97
Creighton Justin Women 35 Coach 12

Cripps John National Selector 92

Crockett Jason Men 20 96

Croft (Dec.) Garry Women 20/30/40 Coach 94 95 01 02 04 12
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Croft (Dec.) Garry Women 30 Ass Coach 08

Cronin Vince Men 30/35/45 86 87 88 92 99
Cross Lance Men 30 04

Crossle Francis Tour Physio 91 92 93 94
Crossley Kylie Women 30/35 97 99 01 02 04
Crouch Sophie Women 35 20 22

Crowe Madison Mixed/Women 16 20 18
Culbert Ross Women 30 Coach 08 12

Culbert Ross Women 40 Ass Coach 06

Cummins Jennifer Women 45 20

Cummins Tony Mixed 20 88

Cunico Liz Women 20 12

Cunningham Steve Tour Physio 18

Curl Brad Men 30 Ass Coach 22

Curran Maree Women 30 04

Curran Matthew Men/Men 30 04 08

Currie Darren Men/Mix/Men 40 93 94 98 95 08
Curry Frank Men 80

Curry Jai Women 20/30 04 16

Curtis Gary Men 55 14

Curtis Jesse Men 20 16 18

Cutler Scott Men 55 22

Cutler Tracy Women 40 06

Cutting Mike National Selector 90 91 92

Dafter Thomas Men 30 20 22

Daher Andrew Men 35 18

Daizli Ahmad Men 20/35/40 96 12 14 20
Daley Angela Mixed 01

Daley Michael Men Manager 12

Daley Scott Men 20 12

Dallas Paul Men 50/55 08 14

Dalton John Men 20 12 16

Dalton John Women 30/27 Coach 18 20 22
Danswan Julie Women 30 06 08

Danswan Scott Men 20/Men/Men 30 91 92 93 99 01 04 06
Darcy Rachelle Women 40 20 22
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Dare Natalie Women 30 06

Daskalovski Alison Women 30/35 02 06 08
Davids Brad Mixed 06

Davies Drew Mixed/Men 30/35/40 99 14 18 20 22
Davies Greg Men 35/45 95 97

Davis Allan Men 45/55 06 14

Davis Brad Junior 84

Davis Danielle Women 14 16 18 20 22
Davis Lynda Women 40 14

Davis Mackenzie Women 20 20 22

Davis Megan Women 35 02

Davis Rachael Women 20/Women 14 16 18 20 22
Davis Samantha Women 40 14 16

Davis Trevor National Selector 86 87

Day Allison Women 30/35 01 06

Day Dennis Men 40 Ass Coach 88 99 01

Day Len Men 45 Coach 04

Day Robin Men 45/50 16 18

De La Cruz Bo Women 04 06 08

De Witt Glen Men 20 04

Deagan Cath Women 35 Manager 06

Dearling Debbie Women 80

Dearsley Mark Junior 85

Deegan Terry Men 12 14

Del Monte Peter Mixed Ass Coach 94

Delpech Lindsay Men 40/45 99 01

Delpeche John Men 45 Coach 99 01 06 08
Demaria Vincent Men 30 18 20

Devall Erene Referee 92

Devitt Greg Men/Men 35 84 85 86 88 97
Dews Scott Referee 06

Dibb Kirra Women 20 16

Dibben Chris Men 35 95

Dillon Greg Men 20 08

Dillon Jodi Women 40/45 16 18 22

Dind Ashleigh Women 20/Women 08 12
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Dixon Michael Tour Doctor 92

Doherty Elissa Women 40 18

Doherty Hugh Men 20 22

Doherty Peter Gerald Men 60 20 22

Doherty Railene Women 35 99

Donaghy Michael Men 20/Mix 20/Men 30  Manager 87 88 90

Donaghy Michael Men 30 Selector 91

Donaldson Angela Women 40/45 16 18 20 22

Donaldson Catherine Women 20 95

Donoghoe Kurt Men 20 18

Donoghue John Men 40 85 86

Donohue Noel Men 50 Ass Coach 06 08 12

Donovan Loretta Women 20 92

Donovan Neville Mixed 99

Donovan Relle Women 40 22

Douglas Paul Men 20 96

Dowd Debbie Women Manager 80 82 83 84 85

Dowell Chris Men 20 06 08

Dowling Gary Men 20 01

Doyle Chris Men 83 84

Doyle Tony Men 30 Manager 04

Dragisic Kasey Women 20 16

Draws Barry Men 40/45/50/55 99 01 02 04 06 14
Drayberg-Muir Drummayne Men 04

Drew Tony National Selector 87 88 90

Drinkwater Anne Wom/Mix/Women 27/30 87 91 92 93 96 99
Dryden Frankie Referee 86 88 90 91 93 94 95 96
Duckett Paul Men/Men 30/35/40 80 83 85 88 90 91 93 94
Dudeck Anthony Men 35/40/45 06 08 12 14 18

Duffy Kim Women 35 02 04

Dufour Amy Wom 20/Women 18 20 22

Duguid Derek Men 30/35/40/45/50/55 96 97 02 04 06 08 12 14 16 18 20 22
Duguid Tayla Women 20 14 16

Dunbar Rebecca Women 20 94 96

Duncan Craig Men 30 01 02

Dunk Colleen Mixed 88
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Dunn Madison Women 27 22

Dunning Anne Women 40 04

Dupille Mick Referee 88 90 91 92

Duvy Dennis Referee Manager 93

Dwyer Dennis Men 35/40/45 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 90 94
Dwyer Dennis Men 45 Coach 97

Dwyer Mick Junior/Women Coach 82 83 84 85 86 87 88

Dwyer Paul Men 30 12 14

Dyball Hannah Women 14 16 18 18 20 22

Eagleton William Men 20 22

Eason Lyn Women 35 04

Edwards Connor Mixed 20 22

Edwards Haratio Men 20 22

Edwards Jack Men 20 22

Edwards Ken Referee 84 85 86

Edwards Neville National Selector 92 93

Egan Debbie Women 90 91 92 93 94

Egan Kylie Women 20 95

Egan Mark Women/Men/Men 20 Coach 90 91 92 93 92

Eisenhauer Peter Men 35/40 85 87 88 90

Eisenhauer Scott Men 20 90 91 92

El Chaar Elies Men 30/35 14 16 20

Elbourne Brad Men 35 16

Elliot Dave Men 30/35/40 97 01 02 06 08

Elliot Tracey Women 30 Manager 01

Elliot Tracey Women 35/40 02 04 06 08 12

Elliot Vickie Women 27 92

Elliott Fern Women Referee 80 84

Elliott Leanne Mixed Snr 90

Elliott Marcus Men 90

Ellis Gary Men 35/40 88 90 94 95

Ellis Monique Women 27 20 22

Eltakchi Tony Mixed/Men 30/35/40/45 02 06 99 01 04 08 12 14 16 18 20 22
English Greg Mixed 20/Mix/Men/M35 88 90 91 99 93 94 95 98 06
English (Collins) Jody Wom20/Mix20/Wom/Mix/W 30 87 88 90 91 93 94 95 98 01 02 04 06
Eurell Ryan Men 20 95
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Evans Michelle Women 30 14

Evans Richard Men 40 92

Evans Shannon Men 20 02

Fabian Glenn Men 60 22

Fahim Adam Mixed/Men 30/35/40 99 06 08 12 14 16 18 20 22
Fairfax Russell Men 80

Farah Paul Men Manager 16 18

Farah Paul Men 20 Ass Coach 20 22

Farhat Michael Men 20/Men/Men 30 92 96 98 06
Faull Tracy Women 87

Fayed Omar Men 30 01

Fealey Stephen National Selector 88 92
Ferguson Christopher Mixed 20/Men 20/40 88 90 91 12
Ferguson Kris Women 83

Ferrario Paul Men 45/50 94 95 96 02
Ferro Alex Men 45/50 12 14 16 18
Fialagan Glen Women 35 Coach 18

Field Cheryl-Lea Mixed Manager 92
Fielding-Smith Alison Mixsnr/Women 30 90 95 96 97
Filipo Sian Women 20 18

Fimognari Maria Mixed 02

Finn Kathleen Women 45 22

Fisher Allyson Women 27/30/35/40 90 92 96 97 99 01 04 06
Fisher Allyson Women 40 Coach 14

Fisher Maddison Women 20 12 14

Fitch Garry Men 30 86

Fitzgerald Daniel Men 20 02

Fitzgerald Glen Men 96 98 99 01 02
Fitzgerald Katherine Women 20/Mixed 99 02 08
Fitzgibbon Anne National Selector 88

Fitzgibbon Bryan Men 45 01

Fitzgibbon Danielle Women 20/Mixed 20 87 88
Fitzgibbon Denis Men 40 87 88
Fitzpatrick Rick Tour Ass Mgr 90 91 92
Flaherty Owen Men 20 20

Flanagan Glen Women 30 Ass Coach 14 16
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Flanagan Glen Women 35 Coach 20

Flanagan Logan Wom 20/Mixed 14 16 20 22
Flanders Dennis Referee 85

Flanigan Michael Men 40 04

Fleming Graham Men 35/Mix/Wom35 Ass Coach 08 12 18

Fleming Graham Women 30/45 Coach 14 16 20 22
Fleming Lance Referee 91

Fletcher Martin Men 30/35/40/45/50 88 91 93 96 97 02 04 06
Flowers Phil Men 50 04 06

Foley Adam Referee 95 97 98 06

Fong Edward Men 45/50 14 16 18 20 22
Foote Richard Men 35 20 22

Ford Michelle Women 40 12

Forrest lan Men 30/40 90 97

Forrester Dave Men 95

Forrester Paul Men 96 98 99 01 02
Forrester Peter Men Ass Coach 06 22

Forrester Peter Women Coach 08 12

Forrester Peter Women Head Coach 14

Forsythe Chris Women 80

Forward Darren Men 20/40 87 08

Foskett Steve Men 40 02 04

Foster Bob Men 40 87 88 90

Foster Bob Women Ass Coach 99

Foster Bob Women 30/Women Coach 94 95 96 97

Foster Helen Men 50 Manager 04

Foster Sharon Referee 06

Foster (Breaden) Stephanie Mixed 04

Foster (Dec.) Elaine Women 30 Manager 99

Fox Charles Men 45/50 99 02

Franks Mike Referee 90

Fraser Donna-Marie Women 20/35/40/50 90 04 06 08 12 22
Frazer Graeme Men 45 01

Frederiksen Shane Men 20/Men/Men 35 93 94 95 96 98 99 06 08
Fretus Kim Women 20 99

Friend Colin Men 30/35/40/45 86 87 90 97 99 01

Page 18



[Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position Years of Service
Friend Gregory Men 50 12

Fritsch Megan Mixed 08

Frizzel Jodi Women 30/35/40 08 12 16 18

Frost Christian Mixed/Men 01 08

Frost Christian Mixed/Women Ass Coach 16 20 22

Fuller Russell Mixed Snr 90

Furlong Allan Men 55 16 18

Furlong Allan Men 55 Manager 14

Gafa Lawre Referee 06

Gair Rebecca Women 27 20 22

Gaison Roy Men 35 84

Galea Andrew Men 20/Men 91 93 94 95 96 98 99 01 02
Gallagher Michael Men 45/50 97 99 02 04 06

Gallen Gary Men 45 01 02

Galvin Peter Junior 82 83

Gander Russell Women 35 Coach 99 01 02 04

Gardiner Janice National Selector 86 87 88

Gardiner Janice Women 20 Coach 90 91 92 99 01

Gardner Dave Men 40/45 Ass Coach 04 08

Garlick Terrence Men 40 85

Garnett Michelle Women 20/Mixed 99 01

Gartner Mark Men 30 90

Gavin Kieran Men 40/45 94 95 96 97 99 01 02 04
Gaynor Warren Men 30/35 85 87

Geddes lan Women 35 Manager 96

Gendron Eddie Men 30 86 87

George Skye Women 20 02

Georgiou John Men 30 01

Geros Isabella Women 20 22

Giason Brendon Men 20 96

Gibson Barry Men 35/40 06 08 12

Gibson Barry Women Ass Coach 14 16

Gilchrist Chris Men 40 Manager 86

Giles Natalie Women 20 02 04

Gillan Michael Men 20/Mixed Ass Coach 94 95 96

Gillard Brett Men/Men 40/45/50/55/60 87 88 04 06 08 12 14 16 18 20 22
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[Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position Years of Service
Gillard Darryl Men 30 90 91

Gillard Josh Men 20 12

Gillespie Garry National Selector 91

Gillies Chad Men 35 12

Ginman Debbie Women 80 82 83 84 85 86 87
Giumelli Cody Men 40 12

Gleeson Anna Women 30/35 12 16 18 20 22
Gleeson Wayne Men 30/40/45 04 14 18 20 22
Goldie (Bruce) Dominique Women 35 14 16

Golding Michelle Women 27 92

Golding Stephen Mixed/Men 30 90 92 94 95
Good Nicholas Men 20/Men 08 12 14 16 18 22
Good Tim Men/Men 30 14 20

Goodchild Lily Women 20 14 16

Goodchild Wayne Mixed Manager 20 22

Goodsell Phil Referee 92 94 95
Goodwin Danny Women 20 Coach 16 18

Goodwin Danny Women 20 Ass Coach 14

Goodwin Kelly Women 30 16

Goodwin Kelly Women 30 Manager 18

Gordon Gary Men 20 Ass Coach 99

Gordon Gary National Selector 94

Gorman Cathy Jnr/Mx20/Wom 85 86 88 91 92
Gorman John Men 20 Manager 90

Gorman Julie National Selector 88

Gorton Colin Men 35/40 93 95 97
Gossage Justin Men 30/Mxsnr 18 20 22

Gould Wayne Men 35 Ass Coach 12 14

Gould Wayne Women 40 Coach 02 04 06 08
Gowen Adam Men 20 93

Grant Kimberley Women 27 20 22

Gray Cathy National Selector 92 93 94 97
Gray Sharon Women 30 01

Greaves Dennis National Selector 92

Grech Belinda Mixed/Women/Wom 30 04 06 14

Grech Jake Men 20 16
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[Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position Years of Service
Green Cherie Women 30/35/40 97 01 02 04 06 08

Green Don Men 30 Manager 16

Gregory Stacey Mixed 86 87 88 90 91 93 94 95
Gregurke Leanne Women 35 01 02

Gribalis Jim Men 30 99 02

Griffin Belinda Women 20 95

Griffin Grace Women 20 08

Griffith Kevin Men 45 02

Griffiths Michelle Women 40 14

Grigg Ray Men 35/40/45 87 88 90 91 92 93 94 95 96
Grimshaw Kylie Women 30 04

Grose Nicole Women 30/40 18 20 22

Haddin (Castle) Karina Wom 20/Wom/40 96 98 99 01 02 06 20 22
Hadley Kathy Mixed 86

Haines Kerry Men 20 95 96

Haladus John Men 50/55 18 22

Hall Alison Women 20 95 96

Hall Cory Junior 84 85

Hall David Men 20 Manager 99

Hall Karen Women 20/Women 93 98 99

Hall Lexie Women 20 91 92

Halpin Stephanie Women 20 06 08

Hamill (Dorrington) Sue Wom20/Wom/Wom30 87 90 91 95 96 04 06
Hamilton Daniel Men 40 20

Hamilton Emily Women 20/30 04 14

Hamilton Emma Women 35 22

Hamilton Richard Referee 80 82 83

Hamilton Sara Mixed 08

Hammond Adrian Men 30 18

Hammond Peter Men 20 93

Hammond Ronald Mixed 88

Hammoud Sam Mixed 20/Men 20 88 90

Hammoud Taleb Men 20 96

Hancock Steve Men 30/35/40/45 93 94 96 02 06 08
Hannon Rebecca Women 30 16 18

Hanson Fran National Selector 93 97
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[Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position Years of Service
Hanson Fran Women 20/Women Manager 94 95 96 98
Hanson Lars Men 30/40/45 04 06 14 16 18
Hanson Ron Men 73

Hanson Ron Men 20 Manager 94 95

Hanson Ron Men 50 Coach 02

Harb Ferno Men 45 14

Hardes Erin Mixed 06 08
Hardgraves Michael Men 50 Manager 14

Hardwick Vicky Women Medical 04

Hardy Lynelle Women 94

Harrigan Natasha Women Medical 02

Harrigan Lance Referee 83 84 85 86
Harriman Sharlene Women 20/Women 95 99 01 02 04
Harrington Adrian Men 30 94 95 96
Harrington Jacob Men 20 16

Harris Barry National Selector 87 88

Harris Costa National Selector 92 93 94

Harris Dean Wom40/Men 35/30/40 Manager 08 12 16 18 14 20 22
Harris Geoff Men 50 08

Harris Juanita Referee 87

Harris Mike Referee 95 96

Harris Peter Referee 92 93 94 95 96
Harrison Leona Women 35 96

Harrison Matt Mixed Ass Coach 99 01

Harrison Melanie Women 30/35 08 12

Harrod Megan Mixsnr/Women 35 90 01

Hart Jodi Women 30 94 96

Hartley Ray Men 40 85

Harvey David Men 40 92

Harvey Terry Men 35/40 99 01 08
Haslem Glen Mixed 86 88 90

Hatti Peter Men 30 01

Hatton Reg Men 35 82 83

Hawkes Graham Women 30/Men Manager 08 14

Hawkes (Moseley) Kristie Women 30/35 12 14 16
Hawkins Andrew Men 30 Ass Coach 06
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Hawkins Andrew Men 35 Coach 08 12 14
Hawthorne (Dec.) Phil Men 35 Ass Coach 86

Hawthorne (Dec.) Phil National Selector 88 91 92
Hayes Bradley Men 20 12 14

Hayes Les Men 76

Hayes Mick Women Coach 80

Hayes Robert Men 55 14

Haylen Nicky Women 20 87

Hayne Shane Men 30 99

Hayne Shayne Men 20 87

Hayward Bailey Men 20 18

Healey Paul Men 50 04 06
Hearnden Mark Mixed/Men/Men 30/35/40/45/50 86 87 91 90 94 02 04 06 12 14 16 18 20 22
Hemson Jason Men 88
Henderson Amanda Women 20 01 02
Henman Shree Women 27 93

Hennessey Debbie Women 40 02 04
Hennessey Dylan Men 20/Men 04 06 08 12 14 16 18 20 22
Hennessy Ross Referee 93 94 96
Hensley Joanne Women 20/45 93 94 95 20
Hensley Sue National Selector 96

Henson Richard Men 40 86

Henville Mathew Men 20 92

Herring Tony Men 40 91

Hession Hes Junior Manager 82
Hetherington Cindy Women/Wom 25 87 88
Hetherington Ricky Men 30 Coach 22
Hetherington Ricky Men 35 Ass Coach 20
Hetherington Ricky Mixed/Men 30 Manager 16 18

Hewitt Elisabeth Women/Mixed 14 16
Heycott Michelle Women/Women 27 83 88 91
Hickey William Men 20 22

Hilaire Eddie Mixed Snr 90

Hilder (Lambert) Kylie Women 20/Mix/Wom 95 96 99 12 14 01 02
Hill Alan Men 30 90 91

Hill Bart Men 30 20
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Hill Christopher Men 20/Men/Mix/Men30 94 95 96 99 01 04 06
Hill Graham Men 35 82 83 84

Hill Jordan Men 20 18

Hill Leanne Women 20/Mix/WWom 90 93 96

Hills Darren Mixed Snr 20

Hilyard Kate Women 35 20 22

Himmelberg Maryanne Women 40 04

Hinds Jannie Women 20 Ass Coach 16

Hindy Norman Women 20 Ass Mgr 94 95

Hindy Norman Women 20/Men Manager 99 02

Hines Rowena Women 35 Manager 01

Hines Rowena Women 40 04 06

Hitch Jenna Women 20 12

Hitchensen John Referee 82 83 84

Hockey Nevile Referee 82 83 84 85 86
Hodge Greg Men 30/40 88 95 96

Hodges Cherie Women 35 12

Hodges Troy Junior 86

Hofmeier Anthony Men 50 20 22

Hogan Alan Men 76

Hogan Colin Mixed 95 96

Holden Brad Men 20/Mixed 96 99 01 02 04
Holden (Bayley) Olivia Wom 20/Mix/Wom30 01 04 06 16
Holdsworth Chris Jnr/Men20/Mix20/Men/Mix 82 83 87 88 90 91 93
Holdsworth Chris Junior Manager 85 86

Holdsworth Les Men 35/40 85 86 87 88
Holdsworth Les Men 40/45 Coach 90 91 92 93 94 95 96
Holdsworth Therese Junior/Women 20 83 84 87

Holdsworth (Jansen) Julie Women 20/Mixed 87 90 93

Hole Steve Men 35/40 92 97

Holland Matthew Men 55 16 18 20

Hollingsworth (Harrow) Donna Wom 20/Wom/30 92 93 94 95 96 06
Hollis Amanda Women 35/40 14 20

Holt Melinda Women 16

Homer Sally Women 27/35/40 92 93 01 06 08
Homer Warren Mixed/Men 30/35 91 95 96 01
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Hopkins (Elliott) Louise Wom 20/Mix/Wom35 90 91 95 08
Horder Laurie Mixed/Men 30 94 95 96 97 99
Horne Michael Referee 80 82 83
Hornery Mark Men/Men 30 83 85 86 87 91
Hornery (Budd) Christy Wom20/Wom/Wom30 90 94 02 04
Horo Jordan Men 16

Horton Wendy Women 40 02

Howard Jackie Women 35 04

Howard John Men Manager 98

Howard John Men 40/35 Coach 88 96

Howard John Men 45/40 Ass Coach 06 08

Howard Sue Women/Men 40/50 Manager 96 99 01 02 04 06 08
Howard Tony Mixed/Men 30 90 91 92 94
Howard Tracey Women 20 Manager 14

Howard (Dec.) Nicole Junior 85

Howe Jessica Women 20/30 02 04 16 18
Howe Rebecca Women 30 14 16

Howell Paul Men 30 85 86 87 88
Howell Vicki National Selector 88

Hughes Ainsley Women 27 20 22

Hughes Keeron Men 20 20

Hughes Mark Mixed 85

Hughes Noel Men 40 Manager 85 86

Hughes Noel National Selector 88 90 91 93
Hughes Steven Men/Men 30/50/60 91 92 93 12 22
Hume Sue Women 40 Manager 04

Humpherson Andrew Men 55/60 16 20 22
Humpherson (Campbell) Vicki Mixed/Women 40/50 88 91 08 12 22
Humphries Malcolm Men 35 99

Hunt Greg Junior Manager 84

Hunt Greg Men 76

Hunt Jason Mixed/Men 30 93 94 95 96 01 02 04
Hunter Donald Men 90 91 92
Hunter John Men 30 85 86 87 88
Hunter Katrina Women 35 16

Hunter Zachary Men 20 22
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Hurst Denise Women 35/40 96 97 99 02
Huskins Jonathan Men 20 14
Hutchinson Ken Mixed Manager 87
Hutchinson Steve Referee Manager 92 93 94 90 91
Hutton Tony Men 35 Manager 92
Hyett Michael Men 50 Manager 16 18 20 22
lannella Antonio Men/Men 55 90 18
Ibbotson Jed Men 20 14
Inglis Kirsty Women 30/35 01 02 04 06
Ingram Chris Men 20 93
Ingram Karen Women 40/45 18 22
Ireland Judith Women/Wom 25/Mix 86 88 90 93 91 92
Irvine Michael Men 30/40 12 22
Irvine Michael Mixed Ass Coach 14
Irvine Peter Men 35 85 86
Irvine (Dec.) Ken Men 35 Coach 80
Irvine (Dec.) Ken Men/Men 35 76 80
Jackson Alan Men/Men 35 80 82 83
Jackson Barry Women 20/Men 20 AC/Coach 02 04 06 08 12
Jackson Elisabeth Women 30/35 18 22
Jackson Stephanie Women 20 06
Jacobs Belinda Junior 82
Jacono Michael Men/Mixed/M30/35 06 08 14 18
Jaffe Martin Tour Doctor 95 96 98 99 01 02 04 06 08 12 14
James Benjamin Men 35 22
Jannson Mark Men 40 02 04
Jansson (Inskip) Jenny Women 83 84 85 86 87 88
Jardim Jack Men 40/45 14 18 20
Jarrett Caryl Women 20 Manager 92
Jarrett Caryl Women 20/Mixed 90 91 96
Jarrett Phillip Men/Mix/Men 30/35/40/45/50 99 01 02 04 08 12 14 16 18 22
Jefferys Steve Referee 91 93 94 95
Jeffs Rachel Wom 20/Mixed 18 20 22
Jelacic Aaron Men 45 Ass Coach 18
Jenkins Jessie Men 22
Jenkins Kirstie Women 20/Women 02 06 04 12 14 16
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Jenkins Wade Men 20 Ass Coach 04

Jenkins Wade Men 20 Manager 01 02

Jenkins Wade Men 30/Mixed/Women  Coach 06 08 12 14

Jennings Teena Women 40 12

Jessup Steve Referee Assessor 91

Jewiss John Men 35/40 84 88

Joe Johanne Women 45 20 22

Joe Terry Men 40 18 20 22

Johnston Eddie Men 30 20

Johnston Garry Men 35 Ass Coach 93

Johnston Garry Men 35/30 Manager 91 92

Johnston Kellie-Jean Women 30/35/40 08 12 14 16 18 20 22

Johnston Wayne Men 20 91 92

Johnston Wayne Women 35 Coach 14

Johnston Wayne Women 35 Ass Coach 08 12

Jones Aaron Mixed 06

Jones Chris Referee 94 95 96

Jones Fiona Women 45 22

Jones Garry Men 40/45 86 87 88 95

Jones Gary Men 30 90 91

Jones Glen Referee 88

Jones Marty Referee 06

Jones Nathan Men 20/Mixed/Men 01 02 04

Jones Norm Referee 86

Jonson Christopher Men 20/Men/Men 30/35/40 95 96 04 06 08 12 14 16 18 20 22
Jonson Clint Mixed Manager 04

Jonson Paul Men/Men 30/35/40 80 85 86 88 90 93

Jonson (Dec.) Michael Men 35/40/45/50 83 85 86 87 88 90 91 94 95 02
Josh Sauer Men 20 02

Joyce Kyle Men 30 18

Judd Amanda Women 20/Mix/Wom 93 94 95 96 98 99 01 02 04 06 08
Judd Kristy Women 20/Women 93 94 95 96 98 99 01 04 06 08
Kaiwai Lani Men 30 16

Kalms lan Men 45 Ass Coach 14

Kalms lan Men 50 22

Kara Ashely Mixed Manager 18
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Kara Kevin Men 40 Manager 08

Kara Kevin Men 40/45 Ass Coach 12 14 18 16
Karam Joseph Men 20 04

Karki Otto Men 60 20

Katrib Ray Men 20 93

Kay Ken Men 40 86

Kay Maria Women 35 97

Kearins Patrick Men 35 16

Kearney Doreen Women 35/40 01 02 04 06 08
Keenahan Barrie Referee Assessor 82 83 84 to 97
Kelleher Geoff Men Manager 83 85

Kelly Deanne Women 30 12

Kelly Larry Men 40/45 04 06 08

Kelly Sam Men 20 20

Kemp Anthony Men 40 91

Kemp Lindsay Men 35/40/45 86 88 91 92 93 95 96
Kennedy John Men 20/Men 06 22

Kennedy Maurice Men 06 22

Kennedy Megan Women 40 08

Kennett Trevor Men 35 85 86 87

Kenny Matthew Men 20 96

Kent Larry Men 40/60 Manager 12 14 18 20 22
Kent Matthew Men 20 96

Kerr Bev Women 30 Ass Coach 99

Keyes Bob Men 73

Khurshed Kami Men 35 91 92 93 95
Kiley Ray Mixed 87 88

Kim Sojun Men 35 04

Kimmorley Brett Men 85

King Bruce Men 40/35 Manager 86 85

King John Men 50 02

Kitchingham Tim Men 30/35/40/45/50 92 to 95 96 97 99 01 02 04 06 08 12 14 16
Klein Ethan Men 20 20

Klien Mark Referee 92 93 94 95 96
Knapp Debbie Women 20/Women 96 98 99 01 02
Knebel Hemi Men 20 22
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Knight Dave Men 35/40 88 91 92 94
Knight Kobie Women 35/40 16 22

Knights Graham Men Ass Coach 12 14 16
Knights Graham Men 30/45 04 06 20 22
Knights (Hayes) Rebecca Mixed 02

Knowles Peter Men 45 04

Koch Mark Men 55 18 20 22
Kokkotas George Mixed/Men/Men 30 92 93 94 96 02
Kolenko Steve Mixed/Men 30/35 90 91 92 93 96
Kovocic Marc Men 20 04

Krahe Paul Men 50 Coach 18 20 22

Krahe Paul Men 50 Ass Coach 16

Krisenthal John Referee 88 90

Kriticos Manuel Men 45 01 02

Kritikakis George Men 55 22

Laidlaw Wayne Men 45 06

Laird Mark Men 20 99

Lakiss Eddie Referee 85 86 88 88
Lamb (Bowling/Thomas) Sarah Women 20/35 99 18 20
Lancuba Joseph Men 35/40/55 95 96 01 02 18
Lancuba Joseph Men 45 Ass Coach 99

Lane Christopher Men 06

Lane Courtney Women 30 18

Lane Denis Men 35 82

Lane Lehetta Women 20 04

Lane Owen Men/Men 30 73 76 80 82 83 84 85
Lang Simon Men 20/Mix/Men 12 14 16 18 20
Langbridge Alex Men 18

Langbridge Daniel Men 20/Men 16 18 20
Langbridge Mark Men 35 99

Langbridge Sheralee Women 30/35 95 97 99 01 02 08
Langford Toni Ann Women/Women 35 84 96

Langlands David Referee 88

Langley Maxine Women 45 20

Lapham Stacey Women 20/Women 01 02 06 08
Larcombe Ron Men 20/30 Coach 96 99 01 02 04
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Larcombe Ron Men 35/30 Ass Coach 06 16 14

Latham Kim Referee 84

Latimore Kimberley Mixed Snr 20 22

Laughton Randall Referee 94

Laurence Jason Men 20 90 91

Lauretti Robert Men 55 16

Laverty Kerry Women 30/35 01 02 04

Law Andi Women 20 20 22

Law Bobbi Women 20 14 16

Lawler Jenny Women 20 93

Lawless Garry Men 45/50 08 12

Lawrence (Dec.) Ray Men 35/40/45 83 to 87 88 90 91 92 96 97
Lawry Richard Referee 93 94 95 96 97
Lawson Jo Mixed Snr Manager 22

Lawson Karen Women 30/27 95 96 90 91 92
Lawson Matt Mixed Snr Ass Coach 22

Le Trung Men 45 22

Le Clair Roland Men/Men 30 83 84 93

Leaney Debbie Women 35 99

Le-Brocq Leica Women 20 06

Lee Janet Women 40 02

Leech Terry Men 40/45 90 94

Lees Andrew Men 35/40 20 22

Leese Tim Junior 82

Lekkas John Men 35 Ass Coach 96

Lemmon Campbell Men Manager 04

Lennan Dean National Selector 97

Lennon Anthony Men 20/30 Coach/AC 90 91

Lennon Christopher Men 20 22

Lennon Julie Women 27 90

Lennon Michael Men 35/40/45 04 06 08 12 14
Lennon (Dec.) Greg Men 30 92

Leonard Mark Men 35/40/45/50 04 06 08 12 14 16 18 20 22
Levy Scott Men 20 93 94 95

Lewis Peter Men 30/35/40 85 86 87 88 90 92 95
Lewis Rick Mixed 93 94
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Lidbury Melissa Women 35/40 14 16 20 22
Liddle Kathy Women/Wom 25/30 88 90 94

Liddle Nick Men 40 93

Lincoln Donna Women 45 20 22

Lindsay Phil Men 45 Manager 06 08

Liston Jack Men 40 Ass Coach 02

Liston Jack Mixsnr/Men 35/40/45/50 90 92 96 97 99 01 04 06
Litchfield Jason Junior 85 86

Little Lincoln Men 20/Mixed/Men 14 18 20

Little Natalie Women 35/40 Ass Coach 14 16 20 22
Liubinskas Todd Men 30 14

Livingston Paul Men 73
Lochhead-Ogle Cathryn Mixed 85 86 87 88 90
Logue Kerry Women 27 90

Lollback Adam Mixed/Men 01 04

Lorger Warren Men 35 16 18

Loughman Ana Women 27/30 93 94 95 97 99
Love Michelle Women/Wom 25/35 85 90 96

Lovell Graham Men 45/50 02 08

Lovett Michael Tour Head Coach 22

Lowe Ross Men 30 88

Luck Tahney Wom 30/Mxsnr/W35 18 20 22

Lugg Amy-Louise Women 30 18

Lugg Bradley Men 30/35/Mxsnr 12 14 16 20
Lukins Christopher Men 20 04

Luland Ricky Men 45/20 Ass Coach 01 04 06
Lumby Jess Mixed 08

Lye John Referee 85 86 87

Lynch Geoff Junior 86

Lyons Clifford Men 40/45/50/55/60 04 06 08 12 14 16 18 22
Lyons Clifford Men 55 Ass Coach 20 22
Maarseveen Rob Men 50 20
MacAlister-Knight Pepita Women 12

MacAlphine Don Men 20 Manager 92

MacMahon Michelle Women 82

MacPherson Paul Men 40/45 18 20 22
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Maguire Colm Men 50 22

Maguire Jodie Mixed 92

Maher David Men 30 18 20 22

Maher Jason Junior/Men 20 86 87

Maher Tom Mixed 14

Mahoney Dennis Men 82

Maiolo Stephanie Women 20/Women 14 16 18 20 22
Major Dieter Men 50 04

Malcolm Judy Women/Wom 25/27/30/35 87 88 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97
Malcolm Jye Men 20 01 02

Malcolm Troy Men 20/Men 01 02 08

Mamacan John Referee 85

Mandell Leah Women 20 02 04

Manning John Referee 88

Mannion Morgan Women 20 22

Mannix Meagan Women 20 01

Marinos Jim Men 90 91 92 93 95 01
Marks James Men 50 18 20 22

Maroney Stephen Mixsnr/Men 35 90 93 94

Marriott Richard Junior 86

Marsh Cherie Women 20/Mixed 94 04 08

Marsh Darren Men 20 99

Marsh Matthew Men 20 99

Marshall Peter Referee 91

Marshall King Jordan Men 14 16 20

Martin Cindy Women 82

Martin Jan Referee 88

Martin Jason Men 35 04

Martin Jason Men 50/30 Coach 14 20 22

Martin Joanne Women 35 06

Martin Justin Men 40 Coach 16

Martin Nathan Men 20/Men/Men 30/35 95 95 12 14

Martin Paul Men 35 90 N

Martin Rod Men 35 94

Martin Wayne Mixed 90

Martin (Tirado) Giselle Wom20/Wom/Wom30 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 98 06 14
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Marvin Laura Women 20 04

Masache Madalitso Men 20/Men 12 18 20 22
Mason Lyn Referee 91

Mason Natalie Women 20 99

Masters Jeff Men 45 06

Mataio Matty Mixed 02

Mather Ken Men 73

Mathers Bill Men 30/35 95 97 99 01
Matthew lan Ref/Assessor 88 90 91 93 94 95 96 97
Matthews Karen Women 30 18

Maxwell Cameron Mixed Ass Coach 22

May Aileen Women 30/Tour Manager 95 08

May Bobby Men 82

May Corinne Women 35 18

May Karyne Women/Women 27 80 82 87

May Ron Men 80

Mazzarella Julie Women/Mix/Wom 27 84 85 87 88 91
McAlister Lauren Women 35 18 22

McCaffery Kaitlin Women 20 14

MccCall Carlie Women 20 02

McCall Jessica Women 20/Women 06 08 12 14 18
McCall Melissa Women 20/30 01 02 04 14 16 18
McCall Mick Men/Men 30/35/40 76 80 82 87 88 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 99 01
McCall Mick Women 20/Men 45/50 Coach 02 04 06 08 14 16
McCall Mick Tour Head Coach 22

McCarry (Dec.) Frank Men 35 84

McCarthy Nicole Women 30 12

McCarthy Robert Men 20 14

McCarthy Samantha Women 40 16

McCarthy Trish Women 20/30 99 01 12 14
McCauley Julian Sel/Mix Coach 88 90 91
McCormack Cheryl Women 80 84

McCosker Tony Men 20 91 92 93

McCourt Louise Women 35 Manager 99

McCourt Louise Women/Women 27/35 86 87 90 96
McCulloch Dennis Men 35 82
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McCurley Lauren Women 20 22

McDermott Frank Men Manager 90 91 92 93

McDermott Frank Men 40 Coach 94 95

McDoanld Kaleigh Women 20 20

McDonald Brandon Men 30/35/40/45/50/55 97 01 02 04 06 08 12 14 16 20 22
McDonald David Men 30/35/40/45/50/55 96 99 01 02 04 06 12 14 16 20 22
McDonald Hayley Men 20 Manager 04

McDonald Hayley Women 30 12

McDonald Lucy Women 20 18 20

McDonald Maureen Mixed 90

McDonald Michael Men 30/20/Wom 30 Ass Coach 99 02 12

McDonald Michael Men20/Mix/M30/35/40 Coach 01 04 06 08 14 16 18 20 22
McDonald Nathan National Selector 96

McDonald Peter Men 50/55 18 20 22

McGarry Cathy Women 83

McGarvey Heemi Men 60 20 22

McGhie Jeff Men 40/45/50 99 01 02 04 08

McGhie Megan Women 40 08 12 14

McGill Don Men 50 02

McGrath Michael Men 20/45/40/35 Manager 12 14 18 20 22

McGrath Michael Men 30 Ass Coach 16

McGrath Michael Referee 97

McGuffie Julie Women 40 02

McGuinness Jill Women 35 97 99

Mcllhoney Ray Men 50 04

Mcllveen Teena Women 20 96

Mcilwraith Katrina Women 30/35/40/45/50 02 06 08 12 14 16 20 22
Mcllwraith Phil Women 45 Ass Coach 22

Mcintosh Kirsty Women 40 02

Mcintyre David Mixed 96

Mcintyre Leanne Women 82 83

McKechnie Dean Men 30 12 14 16

McKelvey Belinda Mixed 02 04

McKenna John Men 35/40 97 01 02

McKenzie Alex Men 20 12

McKenzie Luke Referee 06
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McKenzie Wayne Men 40 Ass Coach 20 22

McLaren Rod Men 45 94

McLaughlin Lorraine Mixed/Women 35 93 06 08

McLean Alison Mixed/Women 85 86 88

McLean David Men 50/55/60 08 14 20 22

McLean Judy Women 27 91

McLeod Brittney Women 14

Mcleod Corey Men 30/35/40/45/50 04 12 14 16 18 22

McLeod Scott Men 30 Manager 01

McLeod Scott Mixed/Men 30/35 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 99 02
McMah (Guthrie) Melinda Wom20/Wom/Wom30 93 94 95 96 98 99 01 02 14
McMah (Guthrie) Melinda Women Manager 04

McMahon Bill Men 30 12

McMahon Parish Referee 97

McManus Barry Men 35/40/45 84 86 87 88 90 91 92 93 94 95
McManus Dean Men 30/35/40 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 99 01 04
McManus Dean Men 50/55 12 14 16 20

McMartin Mal Men 40 86

McMeekin Mark Men 40 97

McNamara Barry Referee 06

McNamara David Men 20 92

McPherson Tracey Women 35/40 04 12

McRae Jenny Women 35 Coach 96 97

McShane Gerard Mixed/Men 30 93 94 95 96 99

McSpadden Darren Men 35/40/45 08 12 16 18 22

McTernan Heidi Women 40/45 16 20

Meakes Yasmin Women 14 16

Mealey Graham Men 40/45/50 90 92 93 94 95 02 04
Medlin Mike Referee 06

Mellen Joel Men 20 90

Melville Kim Women/Mix/Wom 30/40 96 99 02 04 12

Menzies Steven Men 45 22

Merritt Wayne Men 35 02

Meta Dori Men 40 04 06

Michaelopoulos Patricia Mixed/Women 12 14 16 18 18 20 22
Michelsons (Mortimer)  Elin Mixed/Women 12 14 18 16
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Miller Jay Men 20/30 04 14 16

Miller Jay Men 40/35 Coach 18 20

Miller John Men 35 80

Miller Judi National Selector 97

Miller Kim Men 45/50 97 99 04 06
Miller Kristy Women 30/35/40 06 14 12 16 18 20 22
Miller Paula Women 35 08

Miller (Mounsey) Bianca Women 12

Mills Jackson Men 20 16

Mills Katie Women/Mixed 83 85

Mills Todd Men 45 20 22

Mills William Men 35 Ass Coach 94

Miosge Mandy Women 20 95

Mitchell Brad Men 35/40 14 16 18 20 22
Mitchell Calvin Men 45 18 20

Mitchell Melissa Women 35/40 14 16 18 20 22
Mitchell Scott Mixed/Men 99 01 02 04 06
Mitchell (McLachlan) Nicole Wom20/Wom/Wom30/35/40 92 93 94 95 96 98 99 06 12 14 16
Moffitt Joshua Men 20/Men 18 20 22

Moffitt Luke Men 20 20 22

Mogliotti Viv Women 35 96

Mohi Tara Women 20/Women 02 12

Mollier Kelli Referee 94

Monkley Robert Men 20 Ass Coach 12

Montgomery Beau Men 30/Mxsnr 18 20 22

Moon Matthew Men 20 90 91

Mooney Shane Men 45 06 08

Moore Amanda Women 35/40/50 12 14 22

Moore Brian Men 40 86 88

Moore Jessica Women 20 06

Moore Teleri Women 27 20 22

Moran Claire Mixed 12 14 16
Morgan Carly Women 30 16

Morgan Cobie Women 20 08

Morgan Rosemary Women 40 02 06

Morris Ricky Men 20 04 06
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Morris Steve Men 30 91 92 93

Morrison Bernie Mixed Ass Coach 95

Moss Brian Mixed/Men 30 Manager 88 90 91 92

Moss Brian National Selector 92 93

Moss Cameron Junior/Mixed 20 86 88

Moss Colin Men 40 88

Moss David Mixed Manager 12

Mouawad John Mixed/Men 96 98

Mouijalli John Men 35 06

Mounsey Annette Women 27/30/35/40 92 93 94 95 96 97 99 01 02 04 06 08 12 14
Mounsey Rebecca Women 20 12

Mournehis Gary Referee 93 94 95 96 97 98 06
Mournehis Sam Referee 06

Moussa Michael Wom/Men/M20/W20 Ass Coach 12 14 20 22
Moussa Michael Women Coach 16 18 18

Moylan Benjamin Men20/Men/M30 06 08 12 14 16 22
Moylan Don Men 30 Manager 08

Moyle Kim Women 20 94

Mueller Peter Men 30 96

Mueller Steve Men/Men 30 90 91 92 96
Munday Michelle Women 35/40 97 04

Munro Sam Men 20 91

Murphy Dean Men 35/40 12 14 18

Murphy Stephen Men 20/Men 91 92 93 94 95 96 98 99
Murray Kym Women 20 01

Musgrave Steve Mixed Snr 90

Myers Chris Mixed Snr 90

Myers Greg Referee 06

Nader Anthony Men 30/35 12 16 18

Nagy Jessica Women 20 22

Nakhla Robert Men 08 12 14

Nash Denise Women 80

Nathan Brearna Women 20 22

Nathan Edith Women 40 Coach 20 22

Nathan Faith Women 20/Women 16 18

Naughton Des Men 50 08
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Nderia Peter Men 20 Medical 04

Nderia Peter Women 20/Mixed Ass Coach 08 14

Nderia Peter Women 30 Coach 12

Neal Lisa Women/Women 27 80 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 91
Needham Turoa Men 04

Nelson Joanna Women 20 99

Nercessian Ben Men 20/Mixed 06 08

Neven Keith Referee 91 92

Newby Brett Men 60 20

Newman Gary Men 40/55/60 99 14 20 22
Newman Greg Men Coach 94

Newman Greg Men 30 90

Newman Greg Tour Head Coach 92 93

Newton John Men 35 80 82

Ng Joe Men 20/30 12 22

Ngari Chairman Men 50 20

Nicholas Kelly Women 35/40 18 20

Nicholas Kylie Women 50 22

Nicholas Zara Wom20/Mixed/Women 14 16 18 20 22
Nicholl Ben Men 20 06

Nicholls Cameron Men 20/Mix/Men 06 08 12 14 16 18
Nicholls Craig Mixed/Men 30/35/40/45/50 94 97 99 01 02 04 08 12 16
Nicholls-O'Neill Alex Men 20/Men 14 20

Nichols Mark Men 45 04

Nix Bernard Referee 94 95 96 97

Nolan Dave Men Ass Coach 16

Nolan Dave Men 20 Coach 18 20

Nolan James Men 45 96

Nolan Monique Women 30 Manager 02

Nolan Monique Women 50 22

Noonan Greg Men 35 90 91

Novosell Heidi Women 30 97 99 02

Nowotny Kurt Men 20/Men 99 01 02

Noyeaux John Men 50/55/60 14 16 18 20 22
Nugent Tracey Women 30 95 97 99
O’Donohue Bernard Referee 06
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Oakes John Men 50 02

Oates Shelley Women 82

O'Brien Chris Women/Wom 25 87 88

O'Brien Gaye Women 25 88

O'Brien Joe Men 50 12

O'Brien Tim Men 83 84 85
O'Bryan Danielle Women 88

O'Byran Dinny Men/Men 35 76 83

O'Byran Shaun Junior 84

O'Connor Donna Women/Wom 25/30 84 88 90 91 92 94 95 96
O'Connor Rob Men 35/40 95 96

O'Donnell Tania Women 35 96

O'Driscoll Michael Men 30 97

O'Halloran Matthew Men 20 92

O'Keefe Alicia Women/Mixed 90 91 92 95 96 93
Oliver Karen Women 35/Men40 Manager 08 12 14 16 18
Oliver Scott Men 30/50 Ass Coach 12 14

Oliver Scott Women 40/Men40 Coach 16 18

Oliveri Dave Men 35/40 87 88 91 92
O'Malley Frank Men 30/Mixed Manager 94 95 96 02
O'Neil Tom Men 73

O'Neill Shane Men 20 94

Opie-Lukins Leah Women 20/Mixed 08 12 16
O'Reilly Maggie Women 20 22

Ornelas George Men 94 95 96
Osland Todd Men 20 95

Owen Adam Men 20 93

Owen Alyd Men 20 08

Pain Kerry Mixed 85 86

Paki Aaliyah Women 20/Mixed 16 18 22

Paki Tearoha Women 20 Ass Coach 20 22

Palau Jonathan Men 12 16 18 22
Palmer Jo Women 35 01

Panetta Dominic Men 87 88

Papalia Christian Men 50 22

Papenhuyzen Abbey Wom 20/Women 14 20 22
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Parish Gordon Men 55/60 18 20 22

Parish Zoe Women 35/40 18 20

Park Jenny Women 80 82 83 84 85
Park Larry Mixed Manager 86

Parker Jesse Men 20 16

Parkinson Shane Men 20 95 96

Parmley Todd Men 20 95

Parnaby Stewart Men 30/35 18 22

Pashley Jeff Men 87 88

Paton Glenda Men 35 Manager 93 94

Patrick Jacky Women 20 Ass Coach 06

Patterson Belinda Women 40/45 18 20 22
Patterson Linda Women 40 04

Paul Elizabeth Women 80

Paull Kim Women 40 Manager 14

Payne Austin Men 20/40 99 18

Payne John Men 40 85

Payne Toni Women 40 12

Peacock Jayson Men 20 93 94

Pearl Cathy Women/Wom 30 87 94

Pearsall Mick Men 55/60 14 20

Peattie Laura Women 12 14 16 18
Peattie Sarah Women 12 14 16 20
Pegg Warren Men 35 Manager 83

Pegg Warren National Selector 86 87

Penny Liz Women 30 08

Pensini Geoff Men 35/50 94 95 96 97 08
Pepper Mark Referee /Assessor 87 88 90 93 94
Percy Leah Women/Wom 27 14 20 22
Perkins Brent Men 30 Ass Coach 94

Perkins Joanne Women 30 99

Perrett Suzanne Mixed 20/Women 20 Manager 88 90

Perry Kim Referee 06

Peters Melissa Women 12

Petrie Michael Men 20 08

Pheeny Justin Men 20 04
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Phillips Josh Men 30 20 22

Phomson Kannika Women 45 22

Pickering Graham Men 30 90

Picone Paul Men Medical 04

Pike Steve Referee 92 93 94 95
Pitfield Melissa Wom20/Wom/Wom35 94 95 96 98 99 01 02 04 06 12
Pitfield Melissa Women Ass Coach 08

Pitscheider Chris Women 35 96

Pitt Craig Men 86

Platt Rachel Women 40/45 20 22

Podmore Rhiannon Women 20 18

Polglase Leanne Women 35 18 20

Pond Jade Women 20 22

Poolman Linda Women 20 99 01

Potter Jann Women 80

Potts Blake Mixed 20 22

Potts Debbie Women 30/35 02 04 06 08
Potts Jessica Wom 20/Mixed 16 18 20 22
Powell Brent Men 20/Mix/Men30/35 94 95 96 02 04 06 08 14
Power Geoffrey Men 50/55/60 08 14 20 22
Power Tom Men Manager 88

Prasad Rashik Mixed Ass Coach 08

Prasad Rohit Mix/Men35/Mxsnr 12 18 16 22
Prasad Rohit Mixed Ass Coach 20

Pratt Jon Women 27 AC/Coach 92 93

Pritchard Bob Men 35 Coach 82 83

Pritchard lan Men 35/40 86 90

Probert Felicity Women 30 14

Proctor Jenny Women 82

Proust Andrew Men 35/40 99 01 04

Proust (Dec,) David Men 35/40/55 95 96 99 02 16
Prowse Matthew Men 06 08 12 14 16
Prowse Michael Men 40/50 99 06

Punnett Geita Junior 86

Purton Rick Referee 92 93 95 96
Quilty Justine Women 04
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Quinlan Ashleigh Women 18

Quinn Michelle Women 20 87

Quirk Alicia Women 12

Raaff Holli Women 20 22

Rabbit Les Referee Trainer 93

Raftery Martin Tour Doctor 91

Ragusa Anthony Men Manager 94

Randall James Men 55/60 18 20

Rangi (Johnston) Justine Women 20/Mixed 08 14

Ratley John Women 25 Ass Coach 88

Rayner-Badior Jarrod Men 20 20

Regal Amy Nicole Women 20/27 06 08 20 22
Regan Madison Women 20 12

Reid Peter Men/Men 30 Manager 83 84 85 86
Reid Peter Tour Manager 87 to 95
Rendell Kerrie Women 40 22

Renshaw Mark Men 30 Coach 94 95 97 97
Reynolds Barry Men/Men 35 82 84

Reynolds Barry Men/Men 35 Coach 80 82 95 84
Reynolds Terry Men/Men 35 76 84
Reynoldson Darren Men 35/40 12 14 16 18 20 22
Richards Glenn Mixed/Men 30 88 91 92 94
Richardson Justin Men 35 Ass Coach 20 22
Richardson Tony Men 30/35 95 96 97 99 01
Rickard Peter Men 45 96

Riley Mark Junior 82

Rinaldo Mike Referee 92 93

Ring Bob Men 45 Manager 95 96 97

Ring Cathy Women/Women 30 99 01 02 04 06
Ritchie Bayley Men 20/Mixed 18 20 22

Rix Vince Women 20/Mixed 20 Coach 87 88

Roberts Amanda Women 20 92

Roberts David Men Ass Coach 08

Roberts David Men/Men 30/35/40/45 99 01 02 04 06 12 14 16 18 20 22
Roberts Derek Men 50 12

Roberts Lindsay Men 20 90
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Roberts Lindy Women/Wom 30/35/40 87 94 96 97 99 02
Roberts Mark Men 30 22
Roberts Michelle Women 35/40/45 12 14 16 20 22
Roberts Natasha Women 35 12
Roberts Phil Men 35 82 83
Roberts Roger Junior 85
Roberts Stephen Men 20/Men 99 01 02 04 06 08 12 14
Robins Kristy Women 20 93
Robinson Annette Mixed Manager 93
Robinson Julie Women 35/40/50 08 16 18 22
Robinson Liam Men 20 20 22
Robinson Paul Men 50 08
Robinson Phillip Men Ass Mgr 04
Robinson Phillip National Selector 96 97
Robinson Reg Men/Men 35/40 73 80 85
Robinson Tim Men Manager 22
Robinson Tim Men 35 20
Robinson Wayne Men Ass Coach 94
Roden Edward Men 50 02
Rodgers Mia Women 20 20 22
Rodgers Samantha Women 20/Women 12 14 16 18 20 22
Rolleston Kim Women/Wom 25 87 88
Ronald Dale Women 35 97
Rooney Brian Mixed/Men 30 Coach 85 86 87 88
Rooney Brian Tour Head Coach 90 91 94
Rooney Peter Referee 80 82
Rosairo (Shanahan) Jessica Mixed 18 20
Rose David Men 40/45 18 20 22
Rose Jann Women 35/40/50 99 06 22
Rose Megan Referee 96 97
Rose Steve Men 20 Ass Coach 88
Rose (Maher) Gabrielle W20/Wom/Wom 30/35/40 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 98 99 01 02 14 18 20 22
Ross Alison Women 35/40 01 02 06 08
Rotumah Jarrad Mixed 16 18 20 22
Rozairo Dirk Mixed 91
Rozairo Joshua Men 20/Mixed 12 14 18 20 22
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Rozairo Keith Men 20/30/60 Coach 14 16 20 22
Rozairo Keith Men 30/45 92 08

Rudd Lindsay Men 30 86 87

Rumpler Harry Mixed Ass Coach 90 91

Ruscoe Mark Men 35/40 93 94 96

Rusconi Peter Men 35/45 96 99 06

Rushton Chris Men 20 02

Rushworth Daniel Men 20/Mix/Men/M30/35 99 04 06 08 12 18
Rushworth Daniel Mixed Coach 14 16

Russell Dean Mixed 86 87 88 90 91 92
Russell Dean Tour Head Coach 95 14

Russell Dean Tour / Head Ass Coach 92 94

Russell Dean Women Coach 98 99 01 02
Russell Matthew Men 35 08

Russell (Dec.) Ted Tour Strapper 85 to 88 90 91 92 94 96 97
Russell (Dec.) Ted Women 30 Trainer 99

Rutherford Hugh Men 50 Ass Coach 04

Rutley John Women 25 Manager 88

Rutley Tania Women 20 96

Ruttle Barry Referee 88

Ruzzene John Men 45 01 02

Ruzzene Karen Women 35/40 96 97 99 02

Ryan Anthony Men 50 12

Ryan Dane Men 35 22

Ryan Donna Women 20 Manager 20 22

Ryan John Men 30 97 99

Ryan John Tour Ass Mgr 08

Ryan John Women 27 Ass Coach 90 91

Ryan Kate Women 20 18 20

Ryan Len Men 30/35 92 93 94 95 96 02 01 04 06
Ryan Stephen Men 45 01

Ryan Steve Referee 95

Ryan Tony Men 45 08

Ryan (Atkinson) Megan Mixed Manager 90 91

Rynehart Lloyd National Selector 86 87

Saddler Les Mixed Snr Manager 90
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Saddler Scott Men 83

Saldern Nicole Women 20 18

Saldern Paul Men 40/45/50 08 12 18

Sale Ron Men 82

Salim Joe Men 96

Salisbury Les Men 30/35 Mgr/Ch 87 91

Salisbury Meg Women 83 84 85 86 87 88 90 91
Salvaggio James Men 35 20 22

Salvestro Wayne Men 30/40 85 86 94

Samia Francis Men 35 18

Samin John Men 40/50 06 08 12 14 16 18 20
Sampson Anthony National Selector 97

Sampson John Men 73

Sampson Warren Men 30 01

Samuel Anthony Men 30 99

Sanders Peter Men 35 06 08

Sargent Brendan Mixed Ass Coach 06

Sarkis Youssef Men 20 02

Sarmento Jordan Men 20 16

Sauer Josh Men 20 01

Sault Debbie Women 30 Ass Coach 94

Saunders lan Men 45 04 06

Saunders Steve Men 80 82 83 84 85 86
Sawyer Matt Men 20/Mixed 95 96 01

Sawyer Phillipa Mixed/Women 30 96 08

Say Jason Mixed Snr 20

Scharenguivel Jason Men 30/40 06 08 14 16 18
Schembri John Men 30 Ass Mgr 02

Schobel Karen Women 20 96

Scholes Dave Men 45/50 Mgr/AC 02 04 06

Schumacher Craig Referee 94 95

Scott Bob Junior Manager 83

Scott David Junior 83

Scott Marc Men/Men 30/35 85 86 87 88 91 93 94
Scranage Matthew Men 45 16

Scranage Matthew Women 20 Coach 20 22
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Scranage Matthew Women 20 Ass Coach 18

Scranage Mel Women 20 Manager 18

Sealy (Randall) Renee Mixed/Women 30/35 94 96 02 04 08
Sealy (Randall) Renee Women 30 Ass Coach 06
Sedgman-Davis Donna Women 27 91 92

Seeto George Referee 95

Senior Simone Women 20/Mixed 91 92

Seward Julie Women 30/35 01 06 08
Seward Paul Men 45/50/55 08 14 20

Sfeir Paul Men Ass Coach 06 08

Sfeir Paul Men/Mix/Men 30 91 93 94 96 95 01 02
Sfeir Paul Men/Women Coach 14 16 18 20 22
Shanahan Jessica Mixed 22

Sharkey Greg Tour Physio 87 88

Sharman Steve Mixed Manager 85

Sharman Steve Mixed/Men Coach 86 87 92 90 91
Sharman (Gray) Fran Mixed/Women 30 87 95 96 97
Sharp Paul Men 45 95

Sharpe David Men 20 94

Sharpe Melissa Women 30 12 14

Shaw Graham Tour Trainer 92

Shaw Travis Men 20 08

Shearman Penny Women 30 95

Sheldrick Ron Men 35/40 97 01 02
Shelley Darren Men 20/Men/Mixed 87 90 91 92 95 93 94 99
Shelley Darren Men 40 Ass Coach 16

Shelley Dennis Men/Men 35/Women Ass Coach 90 91 92
Shelley Dennis Women Coach 94 95 96
Shelley (Treherne) Melissa Women 20/Women 87 91

Shelton Brett Men 30 Manager 22

Shiner Martin Men 50 20 22

Shipman Anne-Maree Women 40 06 08

Shirlaw Mick Referee 85 86 87

Shute James Men/Men 30 18 20 22
Shuttelworth George Referee 83

Shuttleworth Derek Referee 06
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Sills Annette Women 25 88

Silvestro Nick Men 40/45/30/Men Coach 92 94 96 97 85 86 87 88
Simbolon Kai Men 20/Men 16 20 22

Simbolon Liam Men 30 22

Simbolon Marley Men 20 16 18

Simmons Garry Mixed/Men 30/35/40/50/55/60 87 88 94 95 96 97 04 06 08 12 14 16 18 22
Simmons Luke Men 30 20

Simms Cate Women 35/40 99 04

Simons Jim Men 20/55 87 22

Simons Julia Women 40 14

Simpson Jacqui Women 35 22

Simpson Tracey Women 30/35 94 95 96 97 99 01 02 04
Sims Craig Men 30 94

Sinclair Mark Referee 96

Singh John Men 35/Women 35 Coach 02 04 97 99 01 02 04 06 08
Singh John Men 40 Ass Coach 95 96

Singh Michael Men 20/Mixed 08 12 14

Singleton Shanie Women 40 14 16

Singman Breannan Women 20 14

Skinner Jason Men 20 94

Skwarko Amanda Women 20 04 06 08

Slade Bill Referee 06

Slattery Isabella Women 20/Women 18 20 22

Slattery Peter Men 40 85 86 87

Small Kylie Wom20/Wom/Wom30 90 91 96 98 04 08

Small Kylie Women 30 Manager 04 06

Smidt Michelle Women 35/40/50 97 99 01 02 04 06 08 22
Smidt Vince Referee 95

Smith Amy Women 30/35 12 14 18

Smith Anthony Referee 06

Smith Brian Referee 94 06

Smith Bruce Men 40 94

Smith Dean Junior 85

Smith Dymphna Women 27 22

Smith Emily Women 20 20

Smith Gordon Men 45 99
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Smith Holly Women 30/35 12 14

Smith Justine Women/Mixed 94 95

Smith Karen Women/Women 30 80 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 90 91 94
Smith Karen Women Coach 92 93

Smith Kellie Women 92 93 94

Smith Kobie Women 20 99

Smith Leslie Men 35/45 12 20 22

Smith Nick Women/Women 20 AC/Coach 06 12

Smith Pat Men 20 04

Smith Raymond Men 45 14

Smith Rex Referee 85 88 90 91 92
Smith Rod Men 73

Smith Ron Men 40/45 Manager 90 91 92 93 94
Smith Simone Women 20 12

Smithers Dave Men 40 02

Snell Belinda Women 20 93 96

Snell Paul Referee 88

Snook Greg Men 50 06 08

Snowden Bill Men 76

Sohier Riley Men 20 Manager 93

Solman Kim Wom20/Mixed/Women  Manager 12 14 16 18 20 22
Solomon George Men 35 01

Sonda Garry Men Manager 20

Sonda Garry Mixed/Men/Men 35/30 95 96 98 99 01 02 04 06 14 16 18
Sonda (Dack) Maria Tour Medical 04

Sonda (Dack) Maria Women 27/30 92 93 94 97
Sopher Steven Men 35/40 14 16 18 22
Sorrensen Stephanie Women 04 06 08
Soward Jamie Men 20 02

Sozio Gerry Men 30 Manager 99

Spanhel Vince Men 45 95

Sparke Josh Men 30 14 16

Spear Therese Women 27/35/40 91 92 02 99 04
Speechley Warren Men 80 83 84
Spence Rick Men 55 22

Spencer Andrew National Selector 97
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Spencer Carol National Selector 97

Spooner Lee Men 73
Springfield Adam Men 20 02 04
Springfield Dean Men 20/Men 04 06 08 14 16
Springfield Mark Men 40 08

Sproule Michael Men 35/45/50 02 08 12
Sproule Michelle Women 35 22

Squadrito Dom Men Ass Coach 04

Squadrito Dom Men/Men 30 90 91 92 93 94 02
Squadrito Gemma Women 20 18

Squires Bradley Men 45 14 16
Squires Liam Men 20 18 20

Srour Brooke Women 20 20

Srour Elias Men Manager 99 01
Staines Paul Men 86 88
Stanford Megan Women 30/35 96 02
Stanford Megan Women 35 Manager 04

Stanley lan Men Ass Coach 99 01 02 04
Stanley lan Men 30/Women Coach 93 94 95 96 06
Stanley lan National Selector 88 90
Stanley NikKki Women 30 18

Stanley (Dobbins) Ashleigh Wom20/Wom/Mixed 04 06 08 16
Stanton Jason Men 99 01 04 06
Stanton Matthew Men 40 16

Starkey Kim Women 40 16

Starr Terry Men 30 Ass Coach 88

Starr Terry Mixed 85 86 87
Statham Roy Men 55 20

Staunton Geoff Men 30 Manager 02

Stcherbina Boris Men 76 80
Steedman Warren Men 50 Manager 02

Steele Norm Men 35 80

Steer Olivia Women 20 20

Steinhardt Deborah Women 30/35 04 06 08 12
Stemitsiostis Peter Men 40 04

Stenning Alan Women Ass Coach 95
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Stergio Andrew Men 30/35/45 97 01 02 04 12

Sterling Christine Referee 88 90 93 94 96

Stewart David Men 30/Mix/Men 35/45/50 90 91 02 04 08 16 18 22
Stewart Jim Referee 91

Stewart Margaret Tour Physio 90

Stewart Maurice Men 50 04

Stewart (Wardrobe) Kylie Wom20/Mix/Wom/W 35/40 92 93 95 96 99 01 18 20 22
Stockwell Dot Women 27/30/35 92 93 94 01

Stojkovski Jess Women 30 16

Stone Claire Mixed Snr 22

Stone Daniel Mixed 14 16 18 20

Stone David Men 20 Coach 22

Stone David Men 20/Mixed Ass Coach 18 20

Stone Kenneth Men 40 85 86 88 90

Stone Michael Men 30 14

Stowe Jamie Men 20/Men 94 95 96 99 01 02 04 06 08 12
Strachan Karen Referee 06

Strong Sue Women Manager 87

Studdon Clay Men 20/Mixed 12 14 20 22

Studdon Maddison Women 20 12

Stunt Robert Men 35 Mgr/AC 02 04

Sucklet Brain Men 40 97

Suey Rocky Men 20 87

Sutton Rod Tour/Men 30 Physio/Mgr 90 93

Sutton Steve Mixed/Men/Men 30/50 88 92 93 90 95 16 20
Sutton (Maher) Fiona Jnr/Men20/Wom20 86 88 90 91 92

Sutton (Staunton) Kathryn Mixed 90 91 92

Swain Darren Men 35/40/45 06 08 12 14 16 18 20 22
Sweetland Kelly Women 20 91

Syron Stewart Men 45/50 16 22

Szutowicz Jurgen Men/Men 35/30 Manager 83 88 86

Tadros Tyrone Men 20 12

Taffs Natalie Women 40/45 16 20 22

Tagliaferro Victor Men 30 91 92

Takchi Steven Men 20/30/35 02 14 16 18 20 22
Tallack Kylie Women 50 22
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Tandek Aaron Mixed/Men 30 08 16

Tandek (Winchester) Claire Women 20/Women 02 04 06 08 14 16
Tapfield Larry Men 35/40 87 88 90

Tarlinton Chris Men 30 08

Tattersall Jason Men 20 92

Taylor Billie Women 20 18 20

Taylor Dean Men 30/45 06 08 20 22

Taylor Gai Women/Wom 30/35/40 85 86 87 88 90 91 94 95 96 97 99 01 02 08
Taylor John National Selector 87

Taylor John Women Ass Coach 88 91

Taylor Kate Women 40 Manager 20 22

Taylor Michael Men 30 96

Te Paa (Dougal) Elesha Women 20/Mixed 08 12

Terangi Teava Mixed 08

Teskera Nadina Women 20/Mix/Wom 92 95 96 98 99 01 02
Thomas Colin Men 50 04

Thomas Craig Men 35 95 96

Thomas Pat Referee 80

Thomas Patrick Men 35 80

Thompson Cary ATA Coach Director 85 to 01

Thompson Cary Men 35 Manager 82

Thompson Cary Referee 87

Thompson Cary Sel/ Tl Assessor 87 88 90 91 94 95 96 97
Thompson Dylan Men 20/Men/Mixed 08 12 16 18 22
Thompson Lee Men 20/35/30/Mix Coach 87 88 90 91 92 93
Thompson Lee Tl Program 94 95 96 97
Thompson Les Men 40 85 87

Thompson Mark Men 20 99 01

Thompson Narelle Women Manager 90

Thomson Belinda Women Manager 01 02

Thomson Belinda Women 30/40/45 04 06 08 18 20
Thomson Jeff Men 45 Manager 99

Thornton Carlie Women 20 01 02

Thornton Darren Men 45 14

Thornton Geoff Wom35/Men 45 Manager 18 20 22

Thornton Selene Mixed/Women 99 01 06 08
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Thorsby Kevin Men 40/55 02 16

Tighe Floyd Men 20 18

Tiley Gayle Mixed 86

Tinnion Kristy Women 20 01

Tipper Christine Women 30 96 99

Tipple Anthony Men 30 16 18

Tipple Mark Men 30 18

Toby Jason Men 35/40/45 08 12 14 16 18

Toby Reg Men 45 94

Tohu Neville Men 20 95

Tolhurst Annie Women 40 Manager 16

Tompkins Lou Referee Assessor 86 91 94 95 96 97 98 99
Tonegato Emma Women 20 12

Tonegato Luke Men 20/Mixed 12 14

Tonegato (Beck) Rachel Women 20 12

Toner Ciaran Men 20/Men 14 16 18

Toohey Gary Mixed Coach 02 04

Toohey Gary Mixed/Men/Men 30 85 86 87 88 91 92 93 94 95 96
Toohey Gary Women 20 Ass Coach 01

Toohey Leo Men 76

Toohey (Maher) Katrina Junior/Women 83 84 85 86 87 88 90 91 92 93 94 95 96
Toohey (Maher) Katrina Women 20 Ass Coach 01

Tope Chris Men 30/35/40 85 88 93 94

Tope Matthew Men 20/Mix/Men/M30 01 02 04 08 06 12 20
Tope Sue Women 25 88

Toto Kevin Women 35 Ass Coach 16

Touma Trent Men20/Mix/M30/Mxsn 06 12 14 16 20
Tourni Spiro Men 20/30 95 08

Townsend Warren Men 35 86

Trad Tony Men/Mixed Head Coach 14

Trad Tony Mixed/Men Coach 95 96 98 99 01 02
Trad Tony Tour Head Coach 22

Traxter Donna Women 25 88

Trice Alison Junior/Women 82 85 88

Trienen Tyene Women 35 Ass Coach 01

Trindall Lisa Women 20 95

New South Wales Representatives Page 52



[Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position Years of Service
Trinh Nhut Men 60 Ass Coach 20 22

Trollope Leasa Mixed 85 88

Tropiano Frank Men 40/45 94 99

Tucker (Sawyer Karen Mixed Manager 99

Tucker (Sawyer Karen Women 35 14

Tuite Brian Junior 84

Tull Sharon Referee 95

Turner Erin Women 98 99 01 02

Turner Jon Men 80 82 83 84

Turner Warren Men 35 Manager 88

Turner Warren National Selector 87 90 91 92 93 94
Twee Guy Men 20 96

Vallelonga Adrian Men 40 18 20 22

Vambara Roy Men 20 87

Van Baast Greg Men 20 94

Van buizen Rachael Women 35 22

Van Der Kwast Elijah Men 30 12

Van Vliet Doug Referee 88 90 91 93

VanDer Griend Joanne Mixed Snr 90

Vassallo Jody Junior 82 84

Vassallo Paula Junior/Women 83 85 87 88 90 91 92 93 95
Vassallo Paula Women Ass Coach 04

Vassallo Paula Women Ass Mgr 95 02

Veech Chris Men 45 97 99

Velo Peter Men 40 06

Vertley Julian Men 20 01

Vickery Steve Men 35/40 87 91

Vigors Geoff Men 35 85 86 87

Villarreal Anthony Men 85

Vincent Peter Men 35/40/45/50 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 99 01 02 04 06
Vincent Peter Men 50/40/45 Coach 04 06 08 12 14 16 18
Wachman John Women 30 Mgr/AC 94 97 95 96

Wachman Mary Women 27 91 93

Wade Karen Women 25 88

Wakefield Brian Men 40 85 86

Wakely Kirstie Wom35/Mix/Mxsn 14 16 18 20 22
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Wakely Manu Mix/Men30/Mxsn 12 14 20 22
Wakely Manu Wom35/Mix/Mxsn Coach 16 18 20 22
Wakely Wineti Wom 35/Mxsnr Ass Coach 16 20

Walkaden Mitchell Women 27 Ass Coach 22

Walkenden Phil Men 30/40 87 96

Walker Angela Women 20 99

Walker Darren Men 30 99

Walker Jenny Women 84 85

Walker Michael Men 20 87

Walker Peter Men 35 83 84

Walker Reg National Selector 94

Walkerden Mitch Women 30 Ass Coach 18

Wall Ron Men/Men 30/35/40/45 82 83 84 85 86 88 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 99 02 04
Wallace Alec Men 35 Manager 80

Wallace Graeme Men 35 Manager 96 97 99 01
Wallace Nicole Junior/Mixed 20 86 88

Wallis Graeme Men 30 90

Walsh Carly Wom30/Mix/Mxsn 16 18 20 22
Walsh Daniel Men 20/Mixed/Men 99 04 06 08
Walsh Daniel Women Manager 12

Walsh Debbie Women 35/40 01 02

Walsh Jade Mixed 99 01

Walsh (Laing) Rebecca Women 30 08 12

Walters Peter Men 35 02

Walters Peter Mixed Snr Manager 20

Wandl Peter Mixed/Men 40/45/50/55 92 04 06 08 14 16 18 20
Wandl-Stavely Lisa Women 90 92 93

Ward Michelle Women 50 22

Ward Ross Men 35/40 99 02

Wardrobe Brad Men 20/45 90 91 92 93 18
Wardrobe Geoff Men 35/40/45 86 87 90 94 95
Ware Lesley Women 40 02

Ware Terry Women 40 Ass Coach 02

Warman Shane Men 35/40 16 18 20 22
Warner Pat National Selector 93

Warren Shannon Men 30/35/40 12 14 18
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[Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position Years of Service
Watkins Finn Men 20 22

Watkins Peter Mixed 12

Watsford Barbara Women 87

Watsford Russell National Selector 88

Watsford Russell Women 20 Ass Coach 90 91

Watsford Russell Women 27 Coach 91 92

Watson Aaron Men 55 Manager 20 22

Watson Michael Men 20 02

Watson Neil Mixed 85

Watts Ben Men 35 20

Watts Courtney Women 20 Manager 16

Weatherill Jack Men 20 16

Weatherill Robert Men 40/45/50/55 08 12 14 16 18 20 22
Weaver Paul National Selector 86 87

Webb Cara Women 20 94 95 96 99
Webb Paul AC Dir/Tech Dir 84 85 86 87 88 93
Webber Renee Women/Mixed 96 99

Webster Benjamin Men 02

Webster Malcolm Men 20 06

Webster Neil Men 45/50/55 12 14 18
Webster Simon Men 35/40 12 14 16 20 22
Webster Tim Men 20 95

Webster Snr Malcolm Men 20 Manager 06

Weeks Kane Men 20 Coach 99

Weeks Kane Mixed/Men 35 Manager 94 96 95
Welbourne Les Men 20 Ass Mgr 02 04

Welbourne Les National Selector 97

Wellington Jeff Mixed 93 95

Wellington Lisa Women 20 91 92

Wellington Michelle Women 20 92

Welsh Nicole Women 30 12

Welsh Rebecca Women 40 18 20

West Greg Referee 94 95

West Leanne Women 40 12

West Paul Men 30/35 90 91

West (Thorne) Lauren Women 20/30/27 06 18 20
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[Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position Years of Service
Westwood Romayne Women 82

Wetherill Rob Men 40 06

Wharton Cheryl Junior 85

Whatman David Referee 94

Wheatley (Theos) Vicky Mixed/Women 30/35 94 95 96 99 06 08
Wheeler Cliff Men 40 85

Whelan Gabrielle Women 35/40 96 97 02 04 06 08
Whereat Lester Men 73

Whiley Eddy Men 35 80

Whitbourne Darren Women 35 Manager 22

White Amy Women 30/40 16 22

White Bob Men Ass Coach 91 92

White Bob Wom/Men/Wom 27/20  Coach 82 83 84 85 86 87 90 91 93
White Nathan Men 20 06

White Robert Men 35 16 18 20 22
White-Betts Amanda Women 27 Manager 20 22

Whitney Matthew Men 35 22

Whyte Justin Men 20 90

Wickham Kathy Women 27 90 91

Wickham Mitchell Men 20/Men 14 20

Wigg Matthew Men 30 12

Wilbow Dean Mix/Men/Men30/35/40/45 96 99 01 02 08 04 06 12 14 16 22
Wild Simon Mixed 20/Men 20 88 92

Wilding Shannon Women 20 94

Wiles Kim Women 40 02 04

Wilkaire Erena Mixed Manager 08

Wilkes Lisa Women 30/40 01 02 12 14
Wilkes Michelle Women 30/35 01 04 06

Williams Christopher Men 20/Mixed 14 16 20 22
Williams Jennie Women 20/Women 90 93 94 95 96
Williams Mark Men 35/40 14 16

Williams Michael Tour Strapper 94

Williamson Ken Men Ch/Mgr 84 85 87
Williamson Vicki Women 84 85 86 87 88
Willoughby Joel Men Coach 20 22

Willoughby Joel Men Ass Coach 18
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[Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position | Years of Service

Willoughby Joel Men 20/Men 01 04 06 08
Wills Michael Ref/Men 30 Manager 86 87

Wilson Brett Men 30 93

Wilson Craig Junior 85

Wilson Elise Women 20 16 18

Wilson lan Mixed/Men 45/50 85 97 99 01 02 04 06
Wilson Joe Men 35 90 93

Wilson Matthew Men 20 14

Wilson Ray Men 40/45 94 95 96 97 99
Wilson Tina Men 35 Manager 14

Wilson (Dec.) Peter Men 30/40 92 93 02

Wilton Mitchell Men 20 22
Winchester Karen Women 35 12

Winchester Louise Women 99 01 02 04 06 08 12 14
Winchester Peter Men/Men 45 76 96

Windsor Andrew Men 45 20

Wines Paul Men 50 08

Wise Andrew Men 20 01 02

Wise Andrew Mixed/Men Ass Coach 18 20

Wise Rod National Selector 92

Withell Kataraina Women 30 18

Witt Doug Men 30/50 99 20

Wolley Victor Men 30/40 85 86 94 95
Wondergem John Men 45 94

Wong Nathan Mixed/Men 30 14 16 22

Wong (Henwood) Joanne Women/Women 30/40 83 85 86 87 88 90 91 92 93 96 14 16
Wood Jacki Women 87

Wood Jarrat Mixed 08

Woods Alan Men 45 18

Woods Kelly Women 04 06
Wooldridge Donna Women 40 04

Woolridge Glenn Referee 95

Wotten Brad Men 20 94

Wright Andrew Men 20 94

Wright Terry Men 45 99 01

Wright Warrick Men 20 99
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Wylie Leigh Mixed Snr 20

Wynyard Caidyn Men 20/Mix/M30 12 16 22

Yarden Talia Women 20 12

Yates Janice Men 40 Manager 02

Yee Jason Men/Men 30 98 01 02 04 06 08

Yeo Jim Referee 95 96 97

Yiangou Andy Men/Men 30/35 85 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97
Yiangou Matthew Men 20 08

Yiangou Nathan Men 20 Ass Coach 08

Young Courtney Women 20 22

Young Gareth Mixed/Mxsnr 18 22

Young Phillip Men 35/40/50/60 84 95 06 20

Young Todd Junior 86

Zabielo Jason Men 20/Men/Men 35 92 95 96 98 99 01 12
Zalunardo Michael Mixed/Men 92 93 94

Zambelli Audrey Women 27/30/35 93 95 97

Zaremski Cara Wom20/Wom/W27 08 12 20 22

Zavros Angela Women 20 94

Zeman Annette Women 35/40 06 08 12 14

Ziade Anthony Men 20/Mix/Men/Men30 99 01 02 04 06 08 12 14
Ziade Pam Mixed Manager 01
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NEW SOUTH WALES STATE JERSEY NUMBERS

MENS OPEN
Nos Player Years of Service
1 Ron Hanson 1973
2 Owen Lane 1973 1976 1980 1982 1983 1984
3 Tom O'Neil 1973
4 Wayne Cousins 1973
5 Bob Keyes 1973
6 Rod Smith 1973
7  John Sampson 1973
8 Ken Mather 1973
9 Fred Bowman 1973
10 Reg Robinson 1973
11 Charles Azzopardi 1973
12 Paul Livingston 1973
13 Lester Whereat 1973
14 Lee Spooner 1973
15 Ken Irvine 1976
16 Mick McCall 1976 1980 1982
17 Boris Stcherbina 1976 1980
18 Peter Winchester 1976
19 Bill Snowden 1976
20  Arthur Branighan 1976
21 Les Hayes 1976
22 Terry Reynolds 1976
23 Dinny O'Bryan 1976
24 Alan Hogan 1976
25 Leo Toohey 1976
26 Paul Blaylock 1980 1984 1986 1987
27 Frank Currey 1980
28 Paul Ducket 1980 1983
29 Russell Fairfax 1980
30 Alan Jackson 1980 1982
31 Paul Jonson 1980
32 Ron May 1980
33 Steve Saunders 1980 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986
34 Warren Speechley 1980 1983 1984
35 Jon Turner 1980 1982 1983 1984
36 Greg Hunt 1980
37 Garry Blackett 1982
38 Dennis Carter 1982
39 Mark Carter 1982
40 Dennis Mahoney 1982
41 Bobby May 1982
42 Barry Reynolds 1982
43 Ron Sale 1982
44 Ron Wall 1982 1983 1984
45 John Christopher 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988
46 Chris Doyle 1983 1984
47 Mark Hornery 1983 1985 1986 1987
48 Roland Le Clair 1983 1984
49 Tim O'Brien 1983 1984 1985
50 Scott Saddler 1983
51 Jurgen Szutowics 1983
52 Peter Clarke 1984 1985
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Nos Player Years of Service
53 Greg Devitt 1984 1985 1986 1988

54  Greg Barron 1985 1986

55 Paul Barton 1985 1987 1988 1992

56 Mark Boland 1985 to 1988 1990 to 1996 1998 1999
57 Mark Scott 1985 1986 1987 1988

58 Anthony Villarreal 1985

59 Andy Yaingou 1985

60 Brett Kimmorely 1985

61 Dave Berry 1986

62 Greg Cleary 1986

63 Craig Pitt 1986

64 Paul Staines 1986 1988

65 Garry Toohey 1986 1987 1988 1991 1992

66 Eddie Basile 1987 1988

67 Mark Brisby 1987

68 Mick Christopher 1987 1988 1990 1992 1993 1994 1995
69 Brett Gillard 1987 1988

70 Dominic Panetta 1987 1988

71 Jeff Pashley 1987 1988

72 Dave Boland 1988 1991

73 Jason Hemson 1988

74 Sam Ayoub 1990 1991 1992 1993

75 Jamie Black 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995

76 Marcus Elliott 1990

77 Mark Hearndon 1990

78 Chris Holdsworth 1990 1991

79 Donald Hunter 1990 1991 1992

80 Tony lannela 1990

81 Jim Marinos 1990 1991 1993 1995 2001

82 Steve Mueller 1990 1991 1992

83 Darren Shelley 1990 1991 1992 1995

84 Dom Squadrito 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994

85 Steve Sutton 1990

86 Julian Buckmaster 1991 1992

87 Steve Hughes 1991

88 Paul Sfeir 1991 1993 1994 1996

89 Marc Bignham 1992

90 Steve Murphy 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1998 1999
91  Wayne Bambury 1993 1994 1996 1998

92 Darren Currie 1993 1994 1998

93 Greg English 1993 1994 1995 1998

94 Andrew Galea 1993 1994 1995 1996 1998 1999 2001 2002
95 George Kokkotas 1993 1994 1996

96 Mick Zalunardo 1993 1994

97 Shane Frederiksen 1994 1995 1996 1998 1999 2006

98 George Ornelas 1994 1995 1996

99 Dave Forrester 1995

100 Chris Hill 1995

101 Jamie Stowe 1995 1996 1999 2001 2002 2004 2006 2008 2012
102 Jason Zabielo 1995 1996 1998 1999 2001

103 Joe Salim 1996

104 Garry Sonda 1996 1998 1999 2001 2002 2004 2006 2008
105 Michael Farhat 1996 1998

106 Barry Chenhall 1996 1997

107 Paul Forrester 1996 1998 1999 2001 2002

108 Glen Fitzgerald 1996 1999 2001 2002

109 Darren Bedford 1996
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Nos Player Years of Service
110 John Mouawad 1998

111 Jason Yee 1998 2001 2002 2004 2006
112 Phil Jarrett 1999

113 Scott Danswan 1999 2001

114 Dave Roberts 1999 2001 2002

115 Chris Benfield 1999 2001 2002

116 Jason Stanton 1999 2001 2004 2006 2008
117 Kurt Nowotney 2001 2002

118 Scott Mitchell 2001 2002 2004 2006

119 Anthony Ziade 2002 2004 2006 2008 2012
120 Troy Malcolm 2002 2008

121 Steve Roberts 2002 2004 2006 2008 2012 2014
122 Ben Webster 2002

123 Matt Curran 2004

124 Drummayne Dayberg-Muir 2004

125 Nathan Jones 2004

126 Adam Lollback 2004

127 Turoa Needham 2004

128 Dean Wilbow 2004

129 Joel Willoughby 2004 2006 2008

130 Chris Jonson 2004

131 Chris Lane 2006

132 Daniel Rushworth 2006 2008

133 Matt Tope 2006

134 Andrew Baggio 2006

135 Matthew Prowse 2006 2008 2012 2014 2016
136 Daniel Walsh 2008

137 Stuart Brierty 2008 2012 2014

138 Dylan Hennessey 2008 2012 2014 2016 2018
139 Scott Buckley 2008 2012 2014 2016 2018
140 Robert Nakhla 2008 2012 2014

141 Christian Frost 2008

142 Dean Springfield 2008 2014 2016

143 Ben Moylan 2012 2014 2016

144 Nick Good 2012 2014 2016 2018

145 Daniel Barton 2012 2014 2016

146 Terry Deegan 2012 2014

147 Dylan Thompson 2012

148 Willie Bishop 2012

149 Johnathon Palua 2012 2016

150 Sam Brisby 2014 2016

151 Tim Good 2014 2016

152 Jordan Marshall King 2014

153 Scott Bundy 2016 2018

154 James Blackwood 2016 2018

155 Ciaron Toner 2016

156 Jordan Horo 2016

157 Nicholas Cameron 2018

158 Simon Lang 2018

159 Justin Costello 2018

160 Daniel Langbridge 2018

161 Alex| Langbridge 2018

162 Madalitso Masache 2018

163 James Shute 2018

164 Jack Edwards 2021

165 Lincoln Little 2021

166 Alex Nicholls-O'Neill 2021
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Nos Player Years of Service
167 Kai Simbolon 2021
168 Mitchell Wickham 2021
169 Mitchell Wilton 2021
170 Paddy Coelho 2021
171 Luke Cain 2021
172 Tjadyn Ashby 2022
173 John Kennedy 2022
174 Maurice Kennedy 2022
175 Jessie Jenkins 2022
176 Josh Moffit 2022
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NEW SOUTH WALES STATE JERSEY NUMBERS

WOMENS OPEN

Nos Player Years of Service
1 Karen Smith 1980 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1990 1991
2 Lisa Neal 1980 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988
3 Maria Arthur 1980 1982 1983
4  Fern Elliott 1980
5 Chris Forsythe 1980
6 Debbie Dearling 1980
7 Denise Nash 1980
8 Dianne Blayney 1980 1982
9 Jenny Park 1980 1982 1983 1984 1985
10 Elizabeth Paul 1980
11 Jann Potter 1980
12 Karyne May 1980 1982
13 Cheryl McCormick 1980 1984
14 Debbie Ginman 1980 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987
15 Leanne Mcintyre 1982 1983
16 Shelley Oates 1982
17 Jenny Proctor 1982
18 Romanyne Westwood 1982
19 Michelle MacMahon 1982
20 Cindy Martin 1982
21 Kris Ferguson 1983
22 Michelle Heycott 1983 1988
23 Jenny Inskip 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988
24 Cathy McGarry 1983
25 Meg Salisbury 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1990 1991
26 Jo Henwood (Wong) 1983 1985 1986 1987 1988 1990 1991 1992 1993
27 Katie Mills 1983
28 Jenny Blaylock 1984
29 Tony Ann Langford 1984
30 Julie Mazarella 1984 1985
31 Donna O'Connor 1984
32 Jenny Walker 1984 1985
33 Vicki Williamson 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988
34 Kathryn Ainsley 1985
35 Gai Taylor 1985 1986 1987 1988 1990 1991
36 Alison Trice 1985 1988
37 Karen Considine 1986
38 Judith Ireland 1986 1988
39 Katrina Maher (Toohey) 1986 1987 1988 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996
40 Louise McCourt 1986
41 Alison McLean 1986 1988
42  Anne Drinkwater 1987 1990
43 Tracy Faull 1987
44  Judy Malcolm 1987
45 Paula Vassallo 1987 1988 1990 1991 1992 1993 1995
46 Jacqui Anthony 1990 1991 1992 1993
47 Debbie Bidolph 1990 1993
48 Debbie Egan 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994
49 Jody Collins (English) 1990 1991 1993 1994 1995 1998
50 Janine Millen (Cleary) 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995
51 Alicia O'Keefe 1990 1991 1992 1995 1996
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Nos Player Years of Service
52 Lisa Wandl 1990 1992 1993

53 Michelle Boland 1990

54 Cathy Gorman 1991 1992

55 Melissa Treherne (Shelley) 1991

56 Laura Basford 1992 1993

57 Gabrielle Maher (Rose) 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1998 1999 2001 2002
58 Giselle Tirado 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1998

59 Kellie Smith 1992 1993 1994

60 Jennie Williams 1993 1994 1995 1996

61 Silvana Corti 1994

62 Lynelle Hardy 1994

63 Cristy Hornery (Budd) 1994

64 Nicole McLaughlin 1994 1995 1996 1998 1999

65 Justine Smith 1994

66 Sue Dorrington 1995 1996

67 Melinda Guthrie (McMah) 1995 1996 1998 1999 2001 2002

68 Donna Hollingsworth 1995 1996

69 Kristy Judd 1995 1996 1998 1999 2001 2004 2006 2008
70 Melissa Pitfield 1995 1996 1998 1999 2001 2002 2004 2006
71 Leanne Hill 1996

72 Amanda Judd 1996 1998 1999 2001 2002 2004 2006 2008
73 Kylie Small 1996 1998

74 Kim Melville 1996

75 Renee Webber 1996

76 Erin Turner 1998 1999 2001 2002

77 Nadina Teskera 1998 1999 2001 2002

78 Karina Haddin (Castle) 1998 1999 2001 2002 2006

79 Karen Hall 1998 1999

80 Debbie Knapp 1998 1999 2001 2002

81 Louise Winchester 1999 2001 2002 2004 2006 2008 2012 2014
82 Cathy Ring 1999 2001 2002

83 Sharlene Harriman 1999 2001 2002 2004

84 Kylie Wardrobe 2001

85 Kylie Lambert 2001 2002

86 Dom Maher 2002 2004 2006

87 Stacey Lapham 2002 2006 2008

88 Rachael Addison 2004 2006 2008

89 Kelly Woods 2004 2006

90 Clare Tandek (nee Winchester) 2004 2006 2008 2014 2016

91 Bo De La Cruz 2004 2006 2008

92 Stephanie Sorrenson 2004 2006 2008

93 Kirstie Jenkins 2004 2012 2014 2016

94 Justine Quilty 2004

95 Natalie Conway 2004

96 Nicole Beck 2006 2008

97 Belinda Grech 2006

98 Nicole Albury 2008

99 Erin Bandy 2008

100 Nicole Absolum (McHugh) 2008

101 Selene Thornton 2008

102 Ashleigh Stanley (Dobbins) 2008

103 Kristen Boss 2012 2014

104 Sarah Peattie 2012 2014 2016 2020

105 Alicia Quirk 2012

106 Tara Mohi 2012

107 Jess McCall 2012 2014

108 Mel Peters 2012
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Nos

Player

Years of Service

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Laura Peattie

Bianca Miller (Mounsey)
Pepita McCallister-Knight
Samantha Hammond
Ash Dind

Cara Zaremski

Sam Rodgers
Maddison Studdon
Dani Davis

Hannah Dyball

Brittany McLeod
Yasmin Meakes

Leah Percy

Rochelle Davis

Tayla Clifford

Patricia Michaelopolous
Elin Michaelsons (Mortimor)
Rebecca Beath
Melinda Holt

Sophie Broadhead
Maddison Crowe
Stephanie Maiolo

Faith Nathan

Zara Nicholas

Ashleigh Quinlan
Courtney Young

Amy Dufour

Brittany Clifford

Abby Papenhuyzen
Isabella Slattery

Kiahla Berryman-Duff
Pihuka Berryman-Duff
Hayley Crawford

2012 2014 2016 2018
2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2014 2016 2018 2020 2022
2014

2014 2016 2018 2020 2022
2014 2016 2018 2020 2022
2014

2014 2016

2014

2016 2018 2020 2022
2016 2018 2020
2016 2018 2020 2022
2016

2016

2016

2018

2018

2018 2020 2022
2018

2018 2020 2022
2018 2020

2020 2022

2020 2022

2020

2020 2022

2022

2022

2022

2022
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NSW State Teams

1973 Mens Team

1 Hanson Ron 73
2 Lane Owen 73
3 O'Neil Tom 73
4 Cousins Wayne 73
5 Keyes Bob 73
6 Smith Rod 73
7 Sampson John 73
8 Mather Ken 73
9 Bowman Fred 73
10 Robinson Reg 73
11 Azzopardi Charles 73
12 Livingston Paul 73
13 Whereat Lester 73
14 Spooner Lee 73
1976 Mens Team
1 Lane Owen 73 76
15 Irvine Ken 76
16 McCall Mick 76
17 Stcherbina Boris 76
18 Winchester Peter 76
19 Snowden Bill 76
20 Branighan Arthur 76
21 Hayes Les 76
22 Reynolds Terry 76
23 O'Bryan Dinny 76
24 Hogan Alan 76
25 Toohey Leo 76
1980 Mens Team

1 Lane Owen 73 76 80
16 McCall Mick 76 80
17 Stcherbina Boris 76 80
26 Blaylock Paul 80
27 Currey Frank 80
28 Ducket Paul 80
29 Fairfax Russell 80
30 Jackson Alan 80
31 Jonson Paul 80
32 May Ron 80
33 Saunders Steve 80
34 Speechley Warren 80
35 Turner Jon 80
36 Number 3 80
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1982 Mens Team

1 Lane Owen 73 76 80 82
16 McCall Mick 76 80 82
30 Jackson Alan 80 82

33 Saunders Steve 80 82

35 Turner Jon 80 82

37 Blackett Garry 82

38 Carter Dennis 82

39 Carter Mark 82

40 Mahoney Dennis 82

41 May Bobby 82

42 Reynolds Barry 82

43 Sale Ron 82

44 Wall Ron 82

1983 Mens Team

1 Lane Owen 73 76 80 82
28 Ducket Paul 80 83

33 Saunders Steve 80 82 83
34 Speechley Warren 80 83

35 Turner Jon 80 82 83
44 Ron Wall Ron 82 83

45 Christopher John 83

46 Doyle Chris 83

47 Hornery Mark 83

48 Le Clair Roland 83

49 O'Brien Tim 83

50 Saddler Scott 83

51 Szutowicz Jurgen 83

1984 Mens Team

1 Lane Owen 73 76 80 82 84
26 Blaylock Paul 80 84

33 Saunders Steve 80 82 83 84
34 Speechley Warren 80 83 84
35 Turner Jon 80 82 83 84
44 Ron Wall Ron 82 83 84
45 Christopher John 83 84

46 Doyle Chris 83 84

48 Le Clair Roland 83 84

49 O'Brien Tim 83 84

52 Clarke Peter 84

53 Devitt Greg 84
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1985 Mens Team

33 Saunders Steve 80 82 83 84 85
45 Christopher John 83 84 85
47 Hornery Mark 83 85

49 O'Brien Tim 83 84 85
52 Clarke Peter 84 85

53 Devitt Greg 84 85

54 Barron Greg 85

55 Barton Paul 85

56 Boland Mark 85

57 Scott Marc 85

58 Villarreal Anthony 85

59 Yiangou Andy 85

60 Kimmorley Brett 85

1986 Mens Team

26 Blaylock Paul 80 84 86
33 Saunders Steve 80 82 83 84 85 86
45 Christopher John 83 84 85 86
47 Hornery Mark 83 85 86

53 Devitt Greg 84 85 86

54 Barron Greg 85 86

56 Boland Mark 85 86

57 Scott Marc 85 86

61 Berry Dave 86

62 Cleary Greg 86

63 Pitt Craig 86

64 Staines Paul 86

65 Toohey Gary 86

1987 Mens Team

26 Blaylock Paul 80 84 86 87
45 Christopher John 83 84 85 86 87
47 Hornery Mark 83 85 86 87
55 Barton Paul 85 87

56 Boland Mark 85 86 87

57 Scott Marc 85 86 87

65 Toohey Gary 86 87

66 Basille Eddie 87

67 Brisby Mark 87

68 Christopher Michael 87

69 Gillard Brett 87

70 Panetta Dominic 87

71 Pashley Jeff 87
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1988 Mens Team

45 Christopher John 83 84 85 86 87 88
53 Devitt Greg 84 85 86 88
55 Barton Paul 85 87 88

56 Boland Mark 85 86 87 88
57 Scott Marc 85 86 87 88
64 Staines Paul 86 88

65 Toohey Gary 86 87 88

66 Basille Eddie 87 88

68 Christopher Michael 87 88

69 Gillard Brett 87 88

70 Panetta Dominic 87 88

71 Pashley Jeff 87 88

72 Boland David 88

73 Hemson Jason 88

1990 Mens Team

56 Boland Mark 85 86 87 88 90
68 Christopher Michael 87 88 90
74  Ayoub Sam 90

75 Black Jamie 90

76 Elliott Marcus 90

77 Hearnden Mark 90

78 Holdsworth Chris 90

79 Hunter Donald 90

80 lannela Tony 90

81 Marinos Jim 90

82 Mueller Steve 90

83 Shelley Darren 90

84 Squadrito Dom 90

85 Sutton Steve 90

1991 Mens Team

56 Boland Mark 85 86 87 88 90 91
65 Toohey Gary 86 87 88 91
72 Boland David 88 91

74 Ayoub Sam 90 91

75 Black Jamie 90 91

78 Holdsworth Chris 90 91

79 Hunter Donald 90 91

81 Marinos Jim 90 91

82 Mueller Steve 90 91

83 Shelley Darren 90 N

84 Squadrito Dom 90 N

86 Buckmaster Julian 91

87 Hughes Steve 91

88 Sfier Paul 91
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1992 Mens Team

55 Barton Paul 85 87 88 92

56 Boland Mark 85 86 87 88 90 91 92
65 Toohey Gary 86 87 88 91 92
68 Christopher Michael 87 88 90 92

74  Ayoub Sam 90 91 92

75 Black Jamie 90 91 92

79 Hunter Donald 90 91 92

81 Marinos Jim 90 91 92

82 Mueller Steve 90 91 92

83 Shelley Darren 90 91 92

84 Squadrito Dom 90 91 92

86 Buckmaster Julian 91 92

89 Bingham Marc 92

90 Murphy Stephen 92

1993 Mens Team

56 Boland Mark 85 86 87 88 90 91 92 93
68 Christopher Michael 87 88 90 92 93
74  Ayoub Sam 90 91 92 93

75 Black Jamie 90 91 92 93

81 Marinos Jim 90 91 92 93

84 Squadrito Dom 90 91 92 93
88 Sfier Paul 91 93

90 Murphy Stephen 92 93

91 Bambury Wayne 93

92 Currie Darren 93

93 English Greg 93

94 Galea Andrew 93

95 Kokkotas George 93

96 Zalunardo Michael 93

1994 Mens Team

56 Boland Mark 85 86 87 88 90 91 92 93 94
68 Christopher Michael 87 88 90 92 93 94
75 Black Jamie 90 91 92 93 94
84 Squadrito Dom 90 91 92 93 94
88 Sfier Paul 91 93 94

90 Murphy Stephen 92 93 94

91 Bambury Wayne 93 94

92 Currie Darren 93 94

93 English Greg 93 94

94 Galea Andrew 93 94

95 Kokkotas George 93 94

96 Zalunardo Michael 93 94

97 Frederiksen Shane 94

98 Ornelas George 94
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1995 Mens Team

56 Boland Mark 85 86 87 88 90 91 92 93 94 95
68 Christopher Michael 87 88 90 92 93 94 95
75 Black Jamie 90 91 92 93 94 95
81 Marinos Jim 90 91 92 93 95

83 Shelley Darren 90 91 92 95

90 Murphy Stephen 92 93 94 95

91 Bambury Wayne 93 94 95

93 English Greg 93 94 95

94 Galea Andrew 93 94 95

97 Frederiksen Shane 94 95

98 Ornelas George 94 95

99 Forrester Dave 95

100 Hill Christopher 95

101 Stowe Jamie 95

102 Zabielo Jason 95

1996 Mens Team

56 Boland Mark 85 86 87 88 90 91 92 93 94 95 96
88 Sfier Paul 91 93 94 96

90 Murphy Stephen 92 93 94 95 96

91 Bambury Wayne 93 94 95 96

94 Galea Andrew 93 94 95 96

95 Kokkotas George 93 94 96

97 Frederiksen Shane 94 95 96

98 Ornelas George 94 95 96

101 Stowe Jamie 95 96

102 Zabielo Jason 95 96

103 Salim Joe 96

104 Sonda Garry 96

105 Farhat Michael 96

106 Chennall Barry 96

107 Forrester Paul 96

108 Fitzgerald Glen 96

109 Bedford Darren 96

1998 Mens Team

56 Boland Mark 85 86 87 88 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 98
90 Murphy Stephen 92 93 94 95 96 98
91 Bambury Wayne 93 94 95 96 98

92 Currie Darren 93 94 98

93 English Greg 93 94 95 98

94 Galea Andrew 93 94 95 96 98
97 Frederiksen Shane 94 95 96 98

102 Zabielo Jason 95 96 98

104 Sonda Garry 96 98

105 Farhat Michael 96 98

107 Forrester Paul 96 98

108 Fitzgerald Glen 96 98

110 Mouawad John 98

111 Yee Jason 98
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1999 Mens Team

56 Boland Mark 85 86 87 88 90 to 96 98 99
90 Murphy Stephen 92 93 94 95 96 98 99
94 Galea Andrew 93 94 95 96 98 99
97 Frederiksen Shane 94 95 96 98 99
101 Stowe Jamie 95 96 99

102 Zabielo Jason 95 96 98 99

104 Sonda Garry 96 98 99

107 Forrester Paul 96 98 99

108 Fitzgerald Glen 96 98 99

112 Jarrett Phillip 99

113 Danswan Scott 99

114 Roberts Dave 99

115 Benfield Chris 99

116 Stanton Jason 99

2001 Mens Team

81 Marinos Jim 90 91 92 93 95 01
94 Galea Andrew 93 94 95 96 98 99 01
101 Stowe Jamie 95 96 99 01

102 Zabielo Jason 95 96 98 99 01
104 Sonda Garry 96 98 99 01

107 Forrester Paul 96 98 99 01

108 Fitzgerald Glen 96 98 99 01

111 Yee Jason 98 01

113 Danswan Scott 99 01

114 Roberts Dave 99 01

115 Benfield Chris 99 01

116 Stanton Jason 99 01

117 Nowotney Kurt 01

118 Mitchell Scott 01

2002 Mens Team

94 Galea Andrew 93 94 95 96 98 99 01 02
101 Stowe Jamie 95 96 99 01 02
104 Sonda Garry 96 98 99 01 02
107 Forrester Paul 96 98 99 01 02
108 Fitzgerald Glen 96 98 99 01 02
111 Yee Jason 98 01 02

114 Roberts Dave 99 01 02

115 Benfield Chris 99 01 02

118 Mitchell Scott 01 02

119 Ziade Anthony 02

120 Malcolm Troy 02

121 Roberts Stephen 02

122 Webster Benjamin 02
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2004 Mens Team

101 Stowe Jamie 95 96 99 01 02 04
104 Sonda Garry 96 98 99 01 02 04
111 Yee Jason 98 01 02 04

116 Stanton Jason 99 01 04

118 Mitchell Scott 01 02 04

119 Ziade Anthony 02 04

121 Roberts Stephen 02 04

123 Curran Matt 04

124 Drayberg-Muir Drummayne 04

125 Jones Nathan 04

126 Lollback Adam 04

127 Needham Turoa 04

128 Wilbow Dean 04

129 Willoughby Joel 04

130 Jonson Christopher 04

2006 Mens Team

97 Frederiksen Shane 94 95 96 98 99 06
101 Stowe Jamie 95 96 99 01 02 04 06
104 Sonda Garry 96 98 99 01 02 04 06
111 Yee Jason 98 01 02 04 06
116 Stanton Jason 99 01 04 06

118 Mitchell Scott 01 02 04 06

119 Ziade Anthony 02 04 06

121 Roberts Stephen 02 04 06

129 Willoughby Joel 04 06

131 Lane Christopher 06

132 Rushworth Daniel 06

133 Tope Matt 06

134 Baggio Andrew 06

135 Prowse Matthew 06

2008 Mens Team

101 Stowe Jamie 95 96 99 01 02 04 06 08
119 Ziade Anthony 02 04 06 08

120 Malcolm Troy 02 08

121 Roberts Stephen 02 04 06 08

129 Willoughby Joel 04 06 08

132 Rushworth Daniel 06 08

135 Prowse Matthew 06 08

136 Walsh Daniel 08

137 Brierty Stuart 08

138 Hennessey Dylan 08

139 Buckley Scott 08

140 Nakhla Robert 08

141 Frost Christian 08

142 Springdfield Dean 08
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2012 Mens Team

101 Stowe Jamie 95 96 99 01 02 04 06 08 12
119 Ziade Anthony 02 04 06 08 12
121 Roberts Stephen 02 04 06 08 12
135 Prowse Matthew 06 08 12

137 Brierty Stuart 08 12

138 Hennessey Dylan 08 12

139 Buckley Scott 08 12

140 Nakhla Robert 08 12

143 Moylan Ben 12

144 Good Nicholas 12

145 Barton Daniel 12

146 Deegan Terry 12

147 Thompson Dylan 12

148 Bishop Willie 12

149 Palau Jonathan 12

2014 Mens Team

121 Roberts Stephen 02 04 06 08 12 14
135 Prowse Matthew 06 08 12 14

137 Brierty Stuart 08 12 14

138 Hennessey Dylan 08 12 14

139 Buckley Scott 08 14

140 Nakhla Robert 08 12 14

142 Springdfield Dean 08 14

143 Moylan Ben 12 14

144 Good Nicholas 12 14

145 Barton Daniel 12 14

146 Deegan Terry 12 14

150 Brisby Sam 14

151 Good Tim 14

152 Marshall King  Jordon 14

2016 Mens Team

135 Prowse Matthew 06 08 12 14 16
138 Hennessey Dylan 08 12 14 16

139 Buckley Scott 08 14 16

142 Springfield Dean 08 14 16

143 Moylan Ben 12 14 16

145 Barton Daniel 12 14 16

149 Palau Jonathan 12 16

150 Brisby Sam 14 16

151 Good Tim 14 16

152 Marshall King  Jordon 14 16

153 Bundy Scott 16 Men 20 2012
154 Blackwood James 16 Men 20 2014
155 Toner Ciaron 16 Men 20 2014
156 Horo Jordan 16
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2018 Mens Team

138 Hennessey Dylan 08 12 14 16 18

139 Buckley Scott 08 14 16 18

144 Good Nicholas 12 14 18

149 Palau Jonathan 12 16 18

153 Bundy Scott 16 18

154 Blackwood James 16 18

155 Toner Ciaron 16 18

157 Nicholls Cameron 18 M20 - 06/08, Mix - 12/14/16
158 Lang Simon 18 M20 - 12, Mix - 14/16

159 Costello Justin 18 Mixed 2016

160 Langbridge Daniel 18 Men 20 2016

161 Langbridge Alex 18

162 Masache Madalitso 18

163 Shute James 18

2020 Mens Team

138 Hennessey Dylan 08 12 14 16 18 20

152 Marshall King  Jordan 14 16 20

154 Blackwood James 16 18 20

158 Lang Simon 18 20

161 Langbridge Daniel 18 20

162 Masache Madalitso 18 20

164 Edwards Jack 20

165 Little Lincoln 20 14 - M20 18 - Mix
166 Nicholls-O'Neill Alex 20

167 Simbolon Kai 20 16 - Men 20

168 Wickham Mitchell 20 14 - Men 20

169 Wilton Mitchell 20

170 Coelho Paddy 20 12 /14 - Men 20
171 Cain Luke 20 18 - Men 20
2022 Mens Team

138 Hennessey Dylan 08 12 14 16 18 20 22

144 Good Nicholas 12 14 18 22

149 Palau Jonathan 12 16 18 22

159 Costello Justin 18 22 16 - Mixed

162 Masache Madalitso 18 20 22

164 Edwards Jack 20 22

167 Simbolon Kai 20 22 16 - Men 20

169 Wilton Mitchell 20 22

171 Cain Luke 20 22 18 - Men 20

172 Ashby Tjadyn 22 16 - Men 20/ 21 - Mixed
173 Kennedy John 22 06 - Men 20

174 Kennedy Maurice 22 06 - Men 20
175 Jenkins Jessie 22

176 Moffit Josh 22 18 /21 - Men 20
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NSW State Teams

1980 Womens Team

1  Smith Karen 80
2 Neal Lisa 80
3 Arthur Maria 80
4  Elliott Fern 80
5 Forsythe Chris 80
6 Dearling Debbie 80
7 Nash Denise 80
8 Blayney Dianne 80
9 Park Jenny 80
10 Paul Elizabeth 80
11 Potter Jann 80
12 May Karyne 80
13 McCormack Cheryl 80
14 Ginman Debbie 80

1982 Womens Team

1 Smith Karen 80 82
2 Neal Lisa 80 82
3 Arthur Maria 80 82
8 Blayney Dianne 80 82
9 Park Jenny 80 82
12 May Karyne 80 82
14 Ginman Debbie 80 82
15 Mclintyre Leanne 82

16 Oates Shelley 82

17 Proctor Jenny 82

18 Westwood Romayne 82

19 MacMahon Michelle 82
20 Martin Cindy 82

1983 Womens Team

1 Smith Karen 80 82 83
2  Neal Lisa 80 82 83
3 Arthur Maria 80 82 83
9 Park Jenny 80 82 83
14 Ginman Debbie 80 82 83
15 Mcintyre Leanne 82 83

21 Ferguson Kris 83

22 Heycott Michelle 83

23 Inskip Jenny 83

24 McGarry Cathy 83

25 Salisbury Meg 83

26 Wong (Henwood) Joanne 83

27 Mills Katie 83
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1984 Womens Team

1 Smith Karen 80 82 83 84

2 Neal Lisa 80 82 83 84

9 Park Jenny 80 82 83 84

13 McCormack Cheryl 80 84

14 Ginman Debbie 80 82 83 84

23 Inskip Jenny 83 84

25 Salisbury Meg 83 84

28 Blaylock Jenny 84

29 Langford Toni Ann 84

30 Mazzarella Julie 84

31 O'Connor Donna 84

32 Walker Jenny 84

33 Williamson Vicki 84
1985 Womens Team

1  Smith Karen 80 82 83 84 85
2 Neal Lisa 80 82 83 84 85
9 Park Jenny 80 82 83 84 85
14 Ginman Debbie 80 82 83 84 85
23 Inskip Jenny 83 84 85

25 Salisbury Meg 83 84 85

26 Wong (Henwood) Joanne 83 85

30 Mazzarella Julie 84 85

32 Walker Jenny 84 85

33 Williamson Vicki 84 85

34 Ainsley Kathryn 85

35 Taylor Gai 85

36 Trice Alison 85
1986 Womens Team

1 Smith Karen 80 82 83 84 85 86
2 Neal Lisa 80 82 83 84 85 86
14 Ginman Debbie 80 82 83 84 85 86
23 Inskip Jenny 83 84 85 86
25 Salisbury Meg 83 84 85 86
26 Wong (Henwood) Joanne 83 85 86

33 Williamson Vicki 84 85 86

35 Taylor Gai 85 86

37 Considine Karen 86

38 Ireland Judith 86

39 Toohey (Maher) Katrina 86

40 McCourt Louise 86

41 McLean Alison 86
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1987 Womens Team

1 Smith Karen 80 82 83 84 85 86 87
2  Neal Lisa 80 82 83 84 85 86 87
14 Ginman Debbie 80 82 83 84 85 86 87
23 Inskip Jenny 83 84 85 86 87

25 Salisbury Meg 83 84 85 86 87

26 Wong (Henwood) Joanne 83 85 86 87

33 Williamson Vicki 84 85 86 87

35 Taylor Gai 85 86 87

39 Toohey (Maher) Katrina 86 87

42 Drinkwater Anne 87

43 Faull Tracy 87

44 Malcolm Judy 87

45 Vassallo Paula 87
1988 Womens Team

1 Smith Karen 80 82 83 84 85 86 87 88
2  Neal Lisa 80 82 83 84 85 86 87 88
22 Heycott Michelle 83 88

23 Inskip Jenny 83 84 85 86 87 88
25 Salisbury Meg 83 84 85 86 87 88
26 Wong (Henwood) Joanne 83 85 86 87 88

33 Williamson Vicki 84 85 86 87 88

35 Taylor Gai 85 86 87 88

36 Trice Alison 85 88

38 lIreland Judith 86 88

39 Toohey (Maher) Katrina 86 87 88

41 MclLean Alison 86 88

45 Vassallo Paula 87 88
1990 Womens Team

1 Smith Karen 80 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 90
25 Salisbury Meg 83 84 85 86 87 88 90
26 Wong (Henwood) Joanne 83 85 86 87 88 90
35 Taylor Gai 85 86 87 88 90

39 Toohey (Maher) Katrina 86 87 88 90

45 Vassallo Paula 87 88 90

46 Brownsen (Anthony)  Jacquie 90

47 Biddolph Debbie 90

48 Egan Debbie 90

49 English (Collins) Jody 90

50 Cleary (Millen) Janine 90

51 O'Keefe Alicia 90

52 Wandl-Stavely Lisa 90

53 Boland Michelle 90
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1991 Womens Team

1 Smith Karen 80 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 90 91
25 Salisbury Meg 83 84 85 86 87 88 90 91
26 Wong (Henwood) Joanne 83 85 86 87 88 90 91
35 Taylor Gai 85 86 87 88 90 91
39 Toohey (Maher) Katrina 86 87 88 90 91
42 Drinkwater Anne 87 91
45 Vassallo Paula 87 88 90 91
46 Brownsen (Anthony)  Jacquie 90 91
48 Egan Debbie 90 91
49 English (Collins) Jody 90 91
50 Cleary (Millen) Janine 90 91
51 O'Keefe Alicia 90 91
54 Gorman Cathy 91
55 Shelley (Treherne) Melissa 91
1992 Womens Team
26 Wong (Henwood) Joanne 83 85 86 87 88 90 91 92
39 Toohey (Maher) Katrina 86 87 88 90 91 92
45 Vassallo Paula 87 88 90 91 92
46 Brownsen (Anthony)  Jacquie 90 91 92
48 Egan Debbie 90 91 92
50 Cleary (Millen) Janine 90 91 92
51 O'Keefe Alicia 90 91 92
52 Wandl-Stavely Lisa 90 92
54 Gorman Cathy 91 92
56 Basford Laura 92
57 Rose (Maher) Gabrielle 92
58 Martin (Tirado) Giselle 92
59 Smith Kellie 92
1993 Womens Team
26 Wong (Henwood) Joanne 83 85 86 87 88 90 91 92 93
39 Toohey (Maher) Katrina 86 87 88 90 91 92 93
45 Vassallo Paula 87 88 90 91 92 93
46 Brownsen (Anthony)  Jacquie 90 91 92 93
47 Biddolph Debbie 90 93
48 Egan Debbie 90 91 92 93
49 English (Collins) Jody 90 91 93
50 Cleary (Millen) Janine 90 91 92 93
52 Wandl-Stavely Lisa 90 92 93
56 Basford Laura 92 93
57 Rose (Maher) Gabrielle 92 93
58 Martin (Tirado) Giselle 92 93
59 Smith Kellie 92 93
60 Williams Jennie 93
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1994 Womens Team

39 Toohey (Maher) Katrina 86 87 88 90 91 92 93 94
48 Egan Debbie 90 91 92 93 94
49 English (Collins) Jody 90 91 93 94

50 Cleary (Millen) Janine 90 91 92 93 94

57 Rose (Maher) Gabrielle 92 93 94

58 Martin (Tirado) Giselle 92 93 94

59 Smith Kellie 92 93 94

60 Williams Jennie 93 94

61 Corti Silvana 94

62 Hardy Lynelle 94

63 Hornery Christy 94

64 Mitchell (McLachlan) Nicole 94

65 Smith Justine 94

1995 Womens Team

39 Toohey (Maher) Katrina 86 87 88 90 91 92 93 94 95
45 Vassallo Paula 87 88 90 91 92 93 95
49 English (Collins) Jody 90 91 93 94 95
50 Cleary (Millen) Janine 90 91 92 93 94 95
51 O'Keefe Alicia 90 91 92 95

57 Rose (Maher) Gabrielle 92 93 94 95

58 Martin (Tirado) Giselle 92 93 94 95

60 Williams Jennie 93 94 95

64 Mitchell (McLachlan) Nicole 94 95

66 Hamill (Dorrington)  Sue 95

67 McMah (Guthrie) Melinda 95

68 Hollingsworth Donna 95

69 Judd Kristy 95

70 Pitfield Melissa 95

1996 Womens Team

39 Toohey (Maher) Katrina 86 87 88 90 91 92 93 94 95 96
51 O'Keefe Alicia 90 91 92 95 96
57 Rose (Maher) Gabrielle 92 93 94 95 96
58 Martin (Tirado) Giselle 92 93 94 95 96

60 Williams Jennie 93 94 95 96

64 Mitchell (McLachlan) Nicole 94 95 96

68 Judd Kristy 95 96

68 Hollingsworth Donna 95 96

67 McMah (Guthrie) Melinda 95 96

69 Judd Kristy 95 96

70 Pitfield Melissa 95 96

70 Hamill (Dorrington)  Sue 95 96

71 Hill Leanne 96

73 Small Kylie 96

74 Melville Kim 96

75 Webber Renee 96

72 Judd Amanda 96

New South Wales State Teams

Page 74



1998 Womens Team

49 English (Collins) Jody 90 91 93 94 95 98
57 Rose (Maher) Gabrielle 92 93 94 95 96 98
58 Martin (Tirado) Giselle 92 93 94 95 96 98
64 Mitchell (McLachlan) Nicole 94 95 96 98

69 Judd Kristy 95 96 98

67 McMah (Guthrie) Melinda 95 96 98

70 Pitfield Melissa 95 96 98

72 Judd Amanda 96 98

73 Small Kylie 96 98

76 Turner Erin 98

77 Bambury (Teskera) Nadina 98

78 Haddin (Castle) Karina 98

79 Hall Karen 98

80 Knapp Debbie 98

1999 Womens Team

57 Rose (Maher) Gabrielle 92 93 94 95 96 98 99
64 Mitchell (McLachlan) Nicole 94 95 96 98 99
69 Judd Kristy 95 96 98 99

67 McMah (Guthrie) Melinda 95 96 98 99

70 Pitfield Melissa 95 96 98 99

72 Judd Amanda 96 98 99

76 Turner Erin 98 99

77 Bambury (Teskera) Nadina 98 99

78 Haddin (Castle) Karina 98 99

79 Hall Karen 98 99

80 Knapp Debbie 98 99

81 Winchester Louise 99

82 Ring Cathy 99

83 Harriman Sharlene 99

2001 Womens Team

57 Rose (Maher) Gabrielle 92 93 94 95 96 98 99 01
69 Judd Kristy 95 96 98 99 01

67 McMah (Guthrie) Melinda 95 96 98 99 01

70 Pitfield Melissa 95 96 98 99 01

72 Judd Amanda 96 98 99 01

76 Turner Erin 98 99 01

77 Bambury (Teskera) Nadina 98 99 01

78 Haddin (Castle) Karina 98 99 01

80 Knapp Debbie 98 99 01

81 Winchester Louise 99 01

82 Ring Cathy 99 01

83 Harriman Sharlene 99 01

84 Stewart (Wardrobe) Kylie 01

85 Hilder (Lambert) Kylie 01
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2002 Womens Team

57 Rose (Maher) Gabrielle 92 93 94 95 96 98 99 01 02
70 Pitfield Melissa 95 96 98 99 01 02
72 Judd Amanda 96 98 99 01 02

76 Turner Erin 98 99 01 02

77 Bambury (Teskera) Nadina 98 99 01 02

78 Haddin (Castle) Karina 98 99 01 02

80 Knapp Debbie 98 99 01 02

81 Winchester Louise 99 01 02

82 Ring Cathy 99 01 02

83 Harriman Sharlene 99 01 02

85 Hilder (Lambert) Kylie 01 02

86 Maher Dominique 02

87 Lapham Stacey 02

2004 Womens Team

69 Judd Kristy 95 96 98 99 01 04
70 Pitfield Melissa 95 96 98 99 01 02 04
72 Judd Amanda 96 98 99 01 02 04

81 Winchester Louise 99 01 02 04

83 Harriman Sharlene 99 01 02 04

86 Maher Dominique 02 04

88 Holden (Addison) Rachael 04

89 Woods Kelly 04

90 Tandek (Winchester) Claire 04

91 De LaCruz Bo 04

92 Sorrenson Stephanie 04

93 Jenkins Kirstie 04

94  Quilty Justine 04

95 Conway Natalie 04

2006 Womens Team

70 Pitfield Melissa 95 96 98 99 01 02 04 06
69 Judd Kristy 95 96 98 99 01 04 06
72 Judd Amanda 96 98 99 01 02 04 06
78 Haddin (Castle) Karina 98 99 01 02 06

81 Winchester Louise 99 01 02 04 06

86 Maher Dominique 02 04 06

87 Lapham Stacey 02 06

88 Holden (Addison) Rachael 04 06

89 Woods Kelly 04 06

90 Tandek (Winchester) Claire 04 06

91 De La Cruz Bo 04 06

92 Sorrenson Stephanie 04 06

96 Beck Nicole 06

97 Grech Belinda 06
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2008 Womens Team

69 Judd Kristy 95 96 98 99 01 04 06 08
72 Judd Amanda 96 98 99 01 02 04 06 08
81 Winchester Louise 99 01 02 04 06 08

87 Lapham Stacey 02 06 08

88 Holden (Addison) Rachael 04 06 08

90 Tandek (Winchester) Claire 04 06 08

91 De La Cruz Bo 04 06 08

92 Sorrenson Stephanie 04 06 08

96 Beck Nicole 06 08

98 Albery Nicky 08

99 Bandy Erin 08

100 McHugh (Absolum) Nicole 08

102 Stanley (Dobbins)  Ashley 08

102 Thornton Selene 08

2012 Womens Team

81 Winchester Louise 99 01 02 04 06 08 12
93 Jenkins Kirstie 04 12
100 McHugh (Absolum) Nicole 08 12
103 Boss Kristin 12
104 Peattie Sarah 12
105 Quirk Alicia 12
106 Mohi Tara 12
107 McCall Jessica 12
108 Peters Melissa 12
109 Peattie Laura 12
110 Miller (Mounsey) Bianca 12
111 Macalister-Knight Pepita 12
112 Hammond Samantha 12
113 Dind Ashleigh 12
114 Zaremski Cara 12

2014 Womens Team

81 Winchester Louise 99 01 02 04 06 08 12 14
90 Tandek (Winchester) Claire 04 06 08 14
93 Jenkins Kirstie 04 12 14
103 Boss Kristin 12 14

104 Peattie Sarah 12 14

107 MccCall Jessica 12 14

109 Peattie Laura 12 14

115 Rodgers Samantha 14

116 Studdon Maddison 14

117 Davis Danielle 14

118 Dyball Hannah 14

119 MclLeod Brittney 14

120 Meakes Yasmin 14

121 Percy Leah 14
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90
93
104
109
115
117
118
120
122
123
124
125
126
127

2016 Womens Team

Tandek (Winchester) Claire

Jenkins Kirstie
Peattie Sarah
Peattie Laura
Rodgers Samantha
Davis Danielle
Dyball Hannah
Meakes Yasmin
Davis Rachael
Clifford Tayla
Michaelopolous Patricia
Michelsons (Mortimer Elin
Beath Rebecca
Holt Melinda

04
04
12
12
14
14
14
14
16
16
16
16
16
16

06
12
14
14
16
16
16
16

08 14
14 16
16
16

16

2018 Womens Team - Showcase Event

109 Peattie Laura 12 14 16 18

115 Rodgers Samantha 14 16 18

117 Davis Danielle 14 16 18

118 Dyball Hannah 14 16 18

122 Davis Rachael 16 18

123 Clifford Tayla 16 18

124 Michaekopoulos Patricia 16 18

129 Crowe Maddison 18 mixed open 2016
130 Maiolo Stephanie 18 Wom 20 2016
131 Nathan Faith 18 Wom 20 2016
132 Nicholas Zara 18 mixed open 2016
133 Quinlan Ashleigh 18

2018 Womens Team

107 McCall Jessica 12 14 18

109 Peattie Laura 12 14 16 18

115 Rodgers Samantha 14 16 18

117 Davis Danielle 14 16 18

118 Dyball Hannah 14 16 18

122 Davis Rachael 16 18

123 Clifford Tayla 16 18

124 Michaekopoulos Patricia 16 18

128 Broadhead Sophie 18

129 Crowe Maddison 18

130 Maiolo Stephanie 18

131 Nathan Faith 18

132 Nicholas Zara 18

133 Quinlan Ashleigh 18
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2020 Womens Team

104 Peattie Sarah 12 14 16 20

115 Rodgers Samantha 14 16 18 20

117 Davis Danielle 14 16 18 20

118 Dyball Hannah 14 16 18 20

122 Davis Rachael 16 18 20

123 Clifford Tayla 16 18 20

124 Michaekopoulos Patricia 16 18 20

130 Maiolo Stephanie 18 20

132 Nicholas Zara 18 20

133 Quinlan Ashleigh 18 20

134 Young Courtney 20

135 Dufour Amy 20 18 - Wom 20
136 Clifford Brittney 20 16 /18 - Wom 20
137 Papenhuyzen Abbey 20 14 - Wom 20
2022 Womens Team

115 Rodgers Samantha 14 16 18 20 22

115 Rodgers Samantha 14 16 18 20 22

117 Davis Danielle 14 16 18 20 22

118 Dyball Hannah 14 16 18 20 22

122 Davis Rachael 16 18 20 22

124 Michaekopoulos Patricia 16 18 22

127 Nicholas Zara 18 20 22

128 Maiolo Stephanie 18 20 22

133 Dufour Amy 20 22 18 - Wom 20
135 Papenhuyzen Abbey 20 22 14 - Wom 20
138 Slattery Isabella 22 18/21-Wom 20
139 Berryman-Duff Kiahla 22 21-Wom 20
140 Berryman-Duff Pihuka 22 16 - Wom 20
141 Crawford Hayley 22
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NSW OFFICIALS STATE REPRESENTATIVES

Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position | Years of Service
Adams Jo Women 40 Manager 06

Ager Bruce Men 35/45/55 Coach 6 12 14 16 18 21 22
Ager Bruce Men 30/Women 30 Ass Coach 02 04 08 14
Aldridge Jeff Mixed/Men 35 Coach 94 96 95
Allen Les Men 35/40 Manager 87 88

Allen Robyn Jnr/Wom27/Wom/W20 Manager 82 83 84 85 86 91 92 87 93
Almaoui Milad Women 30/Men 30 Coach 8 12

Almer Sharon National Selector 94

Almoui Milad Women Ass Coach 14

Ambrose John National Selector 88

Angellini Brett Men 20/30 Mgr/AssCh 96 01
Anthony Jann Women 20 Manager 01

Atkins Laurie Women 20 Medical 04

Attard Richard Women 27 Ass Coach 88

Ayoub Sam Men 20/Men Coach 1 2 4
Ayoub Sam Men Ass Coach 96 98
Azzopardi Charles Men 40 Ass Coach 85 90 91 92
Azzopardi Charles National Selector 88

Bainou Joe Mixed/Men 30 Manager 06 12
Bambury Wayne Women AC/Coach 2 4

Banks Karley Women 20/Mixed Coach 14 21 22
Banks Karley Men 30 Ass Coach 18

Barlow Michael Men 30 AC/Coach 95 96 97
Barnwell Lyle Men 45 Ass Coach 12

Barnwell Lyle Men 45 Manager 16 18
Bassett Simon Women Ass Coach 21

Batiste Patrick Men 45 Coach 21 22

Batiste Patrick Men 35 Ass Coach 18

Bayes Nathan Men 30 Manager 21

Beacroft Craig Women 45/35 Ass Coach 21 22

Begnell Bruce Women/Mix/Men Manager 93 95 96
Begnell Joel Men 20 Ass Coach 21 22

Begnell Judy Referee Assessor 91
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Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position | Years of Service
Begnell Snr. Bruce Tour Physio 86 87
Behagiar Emmanuel Men 55 Ass Coach 16

Benfield Linda Women 30/45 Manager 14 16 21 22
Bennett Simon Women Ass Coach 22

Benson Jennifer Women 20/Women Manager 06 08 12 14
Biddolph Debbie Women 20 Coach 96

Bills Tracey Women 20 Manager 02 04

Black Jamie Men 20 Ass Coach 14

Blackett Garry Tour Manager 88

Blackett Garry Mixed Selector 87 88
Blackman Clayton Men 55/45 Ass Coach 18 21 22
Bloomfield Paul Tour Doctor 94

Bocking Barbara Men 35 Manager 04 06
Bocking Barbara National Selector 96

Boland David Men/Mixed Ass Coach 88 91 02
Boland Mark Men/Men 20 Coach 8 12 16
Boland Mark Men/Women* Ass Coach 02 18 21 22
Bonner Peter National Selector 86

Booth Fred Men 40 Coach 85 86
Bourke Robert Women Manager 91

Bourke Robert Men Physio/AssCh 90 93
Bradley Julie Women 35 Manager 97

Bradley Lisa Women 35 Ass Coach 06

Brain Lindsay Men40/Wom27/Mix Ass Coach 18 21 22
Branighan Arthur Men Coach 83

Bray Eugene Women 40 Ass Coach 14

Bray Eugene Women 40 Manager 12

Brennan Terry Men 40/35/45 Ass Coach 91 92 93 96 94 95
Bresnahan Angela Women 35 Manager 21

Bridgeman Debbie Men 35 Manager 08

Brown Debra Men 45 Manager 12

Browne Christian Women 35 Coach 22

Browne Christian Women 35 Ass Coach 21

Bruce Rod Men 40 AC/Coach 93 96 97 99 01 2 4 06
Bruce Rod Women/Men 35 Manager 86 92
Bruszewski Dominic Women 27 Coach 87 88
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New South Wales Representatives

Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position Years of Service
Buhagiar Emmanuel Men 50 Coach 8

Bull Brian Men 45/Men Manager 97 95

Butcher Dee National Selector 90 91

Byrne Ross Men 35/40 Coach 85 86 87 88
Campbell Sarah Women 20 Ass Coach 12

Caruso Joe Men 20 Manager 18 21 22

Casey Peter National Selector 93

Cawthorne Jason Men 50 Ass Coach 18 21 22

Champion Simone Men 40/Mixed Manager 16 18

Christopher Kerrie Women 30 Manager 96

Clark Michael Sel/Women AssMgr/Mgr 85 86 88 94 04 06
Collins Adam Men 20/Mixed Coach 94 95 99 1

Collins Adam Women Ass Coach 96 98 06

Collins Adam National Selector 88 90 91

Collins Dave Men 30/Men Coach 4 6

Collins Dave Women Ass Coach 16

Collins John Women 30/35 Coach 9 1 2 4 6 96
Collins John Women Ass Coach 94

Collins John Women 27 Manager 87

Collins John National Selector 88 90 91 92 95 97
Collins Joy Women 27/Women Manager 92 94 95 99
Collins Joy National Selector 97 98 99 01

Collins Mark Men Manager 06

Collins Steve Men 35 Ass Coach 99 01 02

Collins Steve Men 40/35 Manager 94 95 96 97
Collins Tony Men 45 Manager 01

Connolly Paul Men 50/20 Manager 12 14 16

Cooper Terry Men Manager 08

Coward Tony Men Manager 80 82

Crawford Alan Mixed/Mxsnr/Men 35 Coach 88 90 92 93 94
Crawford Alan Men 20 Ass Coach 91

Crawford Alan National Selector 86 87

Creighton Justin Women 35 Coach 12

Cripps John National Selector 92

Croft Garry Women 20/30/40** Coach/AC 94 95 01 2 4 08 12
Crossle Francis Tour Physio 91 92 93 94
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Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position | Years of Service
Culbert Ross Women 40/30* AC/Coach 6 8 12
Cunningham Steve Tour Physio 18

Curl Brad Men 30 Ass Coach 22

Cutting Mike National Selector 90 91 92

Daley Michael Men Manager 12

Dalton John Women 30/27 Coach 18 21 22

Dalton John Men 20 Ass Coach 12 16

Davis Trevor National Selector 86 87

Day Dennis Men 40 Ass Coach 88 99 01

Day Len Men 45 Coach 4

Deagan Cath Women 35 Manager 06

Del Monte Peter Mixed Ass Coach 94

Delpeche John Men 45 Coach 9 1 6 8
Dixon Michael Tour Doctor 92

Donaghy Michael Men 20/Mix 20/Men 30 Manager 87 88 90
Donaghy Michael Men 30 Selector 91

Donohue Noel Men 50 Ass Coach 06 08 12

Dowd Debbie Women Manager 80 82 83 84 85
Doyle Tony Men 30 Manager 04

Drew Tony National Selector 87 88 90

Duvy Dennis Referee Manager 93

Dwyer Dennis Men 45 Coach 97

Dwyer Mick Junior/Women Coach 82 83 84 85 86 87 88
Edwards Neville National Selector 92 93

Egan Mark Women/Men/Men 20 Coach 90 91 92 93 92
Elliot Tracey Women 30 Manager 01

Elliott Fern Women Referee 80 84

Farah Paul Men 20 Ass Coach 21 22

Farah Paul Men Manager 16 18

Fealey Stephen National Selector 88 92

Fialagan Glen Women 35 Coach 18

Field Cheryl-Lea Mixed Manager 92

Fisher Allyson Women 40 Coach 14

Fitzgibbon Anne National Selector 88

Fitzpatrick Rick Tour Ass Mgr 90 91 92
Flanagan Glen Women 35 Coach 21
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Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position | Years of Service
Flanagan Glen Women 30 Ass Coach 14 16
Fleming Graham Women 30/45 Coach 14 16 21 22
Fleming Graham Men 35/Mix/Wom35 Ass Coach 08 12 18
Forrester Peter Women Coach 8 12
Forrester Peter Men Ass Coach 06 22
Forrester Peter Women Head Coach 14

Foster Bob Women 30/Women Coach/AC 94 95 96 97 99
Foster Elaine Women 30 Manager 99

Foster Helen Men 50 Manager 04

Frost Christian Mixed/Women Ass Coach 16 21 22
Furlong Allan Men 55 Manager 14

Gander Russell Women 35 Coach 9 1 6 8
Gardiner Janice Women 20 Coach 90 91 92 99 01
Gardiner Janice National Selector 86 87 88
Gardner Dave Men 40/45 Ass Coach 04 08
Geddes lan Women 35 Manager 96

Gibson Barry Women Ass Coach 14 16
Gilchrist Chris Men 40 Manager 86

Gillan Michael Men 20/Mixed Ass Coach 94 95 96
Gillespie Garry National Selector 91

Goodchild Wayne Mixed Manager 21 22
Goodwin Danny Women 20 Coach 16 18
Goodwin Danny Women 20 Ass Coach 14

Goodwin Kelly Women 30 Manager 18

Gordon Gary Men 20 Ass Coach 99

Gordon Gary National Selector 94

Gorman John Men 20 Manager 90

Gorman Julie National Selector 88

Gould Wayne Women 40 Coach 2 4 6 8
Gould Wayne Men 35 Ass Coach 12 14

Gray Cathy National Selector 92 93 94 97
Greaves Dennis National Selector 92

Green Don Men 30 Manager 16

Hall David Men 20 Manager 99

Hanson Fran Women 20/Women Manager 94 95 96 98
Hanson Fran National Selector 93 97
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Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position | Years of Service
Hanson Ron Men 20/50 Mgr/Coach 94 95 02

Hardgraves Michael Men 50 Manager 14

Hardwick Vicky Women Medical 04

Harrigan Natasha Women Medical 02

Harris Barry National Selector 87 88

Harris Costa National Selector 92 93 94

Harris Dean Wom40/Men 35/30*/40 Manager 08 12 14 16 18 21 22
Harrison Matt Mixed Ass Coach 99 01

Hawkes Graham Women 30/Men Manager 08 14

Hawkins Andrew Men 35 Coach 8 12 14

Hawkins Andrew Men 30 Ass Coach 06

Hawthorne (Dec.) Phil Men 35 Ass Coach 86 88

Hawthorne (Dec.) Phil National Selector 91 92

Hayes Mick Women Coach 80

Hensley Sue National Selector 96

Hession Hes Junior Manager 82

Hetherington Ricky Men 35 Coach 22

Hetherington Ricky Men 30 Ass Coach 21

Hetherington Ricky Mixed/Men 30 Manager 16 18

Hinds Jannie Women 20 Ass Coach 16

Hindy Norman Women 20/Men Manager 99 02

Hindy Norman Women 20 Ass Mgr 94 95

Hines Rowena Women 35 Manager 01

Holdsworth Chris Junior Manager 85 86

Holdsworth Les Men 40/45 Coach 90 91 92 93 94 95 96
Howard John Men 40/35 Coach 88 96

Howard John Men 45/40 Ass Coach 06 08

Howard John Men Manager 98

Howard Sue Women/Men 40/50 Manager 96 99 01 02 04 06 08
Howard Tracey Women 20 Manager 14

Howell Vicki National Selector 88

Hughes Noel Men 40 Manager 85 86

Hughes Noel National Selector 88 90 91 93

Hume Sue Women 40 Manager 04

Hunt Greg Junior Manager 84

Hutchinson Ken Mixed Manager 87
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Last Name [First Name  |Division [Position | Years of Service
Hutchinson Steve Referee Manager 92 93 94 90 9
Hutton Tony Men 35 Manager 92

Hyett Michael Men 50 Manager 16 18 21 22
Irvine Michael Mixed Ass Coach 14

Irvine (Dec.) Ken Men 35 Coach 80

Jackson Barry Women 20/Men 20 AC/Coach 2 4 6 8 12
Jaffe Martin Tour Doctor 95 96 98 99 01 02 04 06 08 12 14
Jarrett Caryl Women 20 Manager 92

Jelacic Aaron Men 45 Ass Coach 18

Jenkins Wade Men 30/Mixed/Women Coach 6 8 12 14
Jenkins Wade Men 20 Mgr/AssCh 01 02 04
Jessup Steve Referee Assessor 91

Johnston Garry Men 35 Ass Coach 93

Johnston Garry Men 35/30 Manager 91 92

Johnston Wayne Women 35 Coach 14

Johnston Wayne Women 35 Ass Coach 08 12

Jonson Clint Mixed Manager 04

Kalms lan Men 45 Ass Coach 14

Kara Ashely Mixed Manager 18

Kara Kevin Men 40/45* Ass Coach 12 14 16 18
Kara Kevin Men 40 Manager 08

Keenahan Barrie Referee Assessor 82 83 84 to 97
Kelleher Geoff Men Manager 83 85

Kent Larry Men 40/60 Manager 12 14 18 21 22
Kerr Bev Women 30 Ass Coach 99

King Bruce Men 40/35 Manager 86 85

Knights Graham Men Ass Coach 12 14 16

Krahe Paul Men 50 Coach 18 21 22

Krahe Paul Men 50 Ass Coach 16

Lancuba Joseph Men 45 Ass Coach 99

Larcombe Ron Men 20/30 Coach 9% 9 1 2 4
Larcombe Ron Men 35/30* Ass Coach 06 14 16
Lawson Jo Mixed Snr Manager 22

Lawson Matt Mixed Snr Ass Coach 22

Lekkas John Men 35 Ass Coach 96

Lemmon Campbell Men Manager 04
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Lennan Dean National Selector 97

Lennon Anthony Men 20/30 Coach/AC 90 91

Lindsay Phil Men 45 Manager 06 08

Liston Jack Men 40 Ass Coach 02

Little Natalie Women 35/40 Ass Coach 14 16 21 22
Lovett Michael Tour Head Coach 22

Luland Ricky Men 45/20 Ass Coach 01 04 06

Lyons Clifford Men 55 Ass Coach 21 22
MacAlphine Don Men 20 Manager 92

Martin Jason Men 50/30 Coach 14 21 22

Martin Justin Men 40 Coach 16

Maxwell Cameron Mixed Ass Coach 22

May Aileen Women 30/Tour Manager 95 08

McCall Mick Women 20/Men 45/50  Coach 2 4 6 8 14 16
McCall Mick Tour Head Coach 22

McCourt Louise Women 35 Manager 99

McDermott Frank Men 40 Coach 94 95
McDermott Frank Men Manager 90 91 92 93
McDonald Hayley Men 20 Manager 04

McDonald Michael Men20/Mix/M30/35/40  Coach 1 4 6 8 14 16 18 21 22
McDonald Michael Men 30/20/Wom 30 Ass Coach 99 02 12
McDonald Nathan National Selector 96

McGrath Michael Men 30 Ass Coach 16

McGrath Michael Men 20/45/40/35 Manager 12 14 18 21 22
Mcllwraith Phil Women 45 Ass Coach 22

McKenzie Wayne Men 40 Ass Coach 21 22

McLeod Scott Men 30 Manager 01

McMah (Guthrie) Melinda Women Manager 04

McRae Jenny Women 35 Coach 96 97

Miller Jay Men 40/35 Coach 18 21

Miller Judi National Selector 97

Mills William Men 35 Ass Coach 94

Monkley Robert Men 20 Ass Coach 12

Morrison Bernie Mixed Ass Coach 95

Moss Brian Mixed/Men 30 Manager 88 90 91 92
Moss Brian National Selector 92 93
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Moss David Mixed Manager 12

Moussa Michael Women Coach 16 18 18
Moussa Michael Wom/Men/M20/W20 Ass Coach 12 14 21 22
Moylan Don Men 30 Manager 08

Naderia Peter Women 30 Coach 12

Nadiera Peter Women 20/Mixed Ass Coach 08 14

Nathan Edith Women 40 Coach 21 22

Nderia Peter Men 20 Medical 04

Newman Greg Men Coach 94

Newman Greg Tour Head Coach 92 93

Nolan Dave Men 20 Coach 18 21

Nolan Dave Men Ass Coach 16

Nolan Monique Women 30 Manager 02

Oliver Karen Women 35/Men40 Manager 08 12 14 16 18
Oliver Scott Women 40/Men40 Coach 16 18

Oliver Scott Men 30/50 Ass Coach 12 14
O'Malley Frank Men 30/Mixed Manager 94 95 96 02
Paki Tearoha Women 20 Ass Coach 21 22

Park Larry Mixed Manager 86

Paton Glenda Men 35 Manager 93 94

Patrick Jacky Women 20 Ass Coach 06

Paull Kim Women 40 Manager 14

Pegg Warren Men 35 Manager 83

Pegg Warren National Selector 86 87
Perkins Brent Men 30 Ass Coach 94

Perrett Suzanne Mixed 20/Women 20 Manager 88 90

Picone Paul Men Medical 04

Pitfield Melissa Women Ass Coach 08

Power Tom Men Manager 88

Prasad Rashik Mixed Ass Coach 08

Prasad Rohit Mixed Ass Coach 21

Pratt Jon Women 27 AC/Coach 92 93
Pritchard Bob Men 35 Coach 82 83
Raftery Martin Tour Doctor 91

Ragusa Anthony Men Manager 94

Ratley John Women 27 Ass Coach 88
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Reid Peter Men/Men 30 Manager 83 84 85 86
Reid Peter Tour Manager 87 to 95
Renshaw Mark Men 30 Coach 94 95 97 97
Reynolds Barry Men/Men 35 Coach 80 82 95 84
Richardson Justin Men 35 Ass Coach 21 22

Ring Bob Men 45 Manager 95 96 97
Rix Vince Women 20/Mixed 20 Coach 87 88
Roberts David Men Ass Coach 08

Robinson Annette Mixed Manager 93

Robinson Phillip Men Ass Mgr 04

Robinson Phillip National Selector 96 97
Robinson Tim Men Manager 22

Robinson Wayne Men Ass Coach 94

Rooney Brian Mixed/Men 30 Coach 85 86 87 88
Rooney Brian Tour Head Coach 90 91 94
Rose Steve Men 20 Ass Coach 88

Rozairo Keith Men 20/30/60 Coach 14 16 21 22
Rumpler Harry Mixed Ass Coach 90 91
Rushworth Daniel Mixed Coach 14 16
Russell Dean Women Coach 98 99 1 2
Russell Dean Tour / Head Ass Coach 92 94
Russell Dean Tour Head Coach 95 14
Russell (Dec.) Ted Tour Strapper 85 to 88 90 91 92 94 96 97
Russell (Dec.) Ted Women 30 Trainer 99

Rutherford Hugh Men 50 Ass Coach 04

Rutley John Women 27 Manager 88

Ryan Donna Women 20 Manager 21 22

Ryan John Women 27 Ass Coach 90 91

Ryan John Tour Ass Mgr 08

Ryan (Atkinson) Megan Mixed Manager 90 91
Rynehart Lloyd National Selector 86 87
Saddler Les Mixed Senior Manager 90

Salisbury Les Men 30/35 Mgr/Coach 87 91
Sampson Anthony National Selector 97

Sargent Brendan Mixed Ass Coach 06

Sault Debbie Women 30 Ass Coach 94
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Sawyer Karen Mixed Manager 99

Schemobri John Men 30 Ass Mgr 02

Scholes Dave Men 45/50 Mgr/AssCh 02 04 06

Scott Bob Junior Manager 83

Scranage Matthew Women 20 Coach 21 22

Scranage Matthew Women 20 Ass Coach 18

Scranage Mel Women 20 Manager 18

Sealy (Randall) Renee Women 30 Ass Coach 06

Sfeir Paul Men/Women Coach 14 16 18 21 22
Sfeir Paul Men Ass Coach 06 08

Sharkey Greg Tour Physio 87 88

Sharman Steve Mixed/Men Mgr/Coach 85 86 87 92 90 91
Shaw Graham Tour Trainer 92

Shelley Darren Men 40 Ass Coach 16

Shelley Dennis Women Coach 94 95 96

Shelley Dennis Men/Men 35/Women Ass Coach 90 91 92

Shelton Brett Men 30 Manager 22

Silvestro Nick Men 40/45/30/Men Coach 92 94 96 97 85 86 87 88
Singh John Men 35/Women 35* Coach 2 4 6 8 9799 1 2 4
Singh John Men 40 Ass Coach 95 96

Small Kylie Women 30 Manager 04 06

Smith Karen Women Coach 92 93

Smith Nick Women/Women 20 AC/Coach 06 12

Smith Ron Men 40/45 Manager 90 91 92 93 94
Sohier Riley Men 20 Manager 93

Solman Kim Wom20/Mixed/Women Manager 12 14 16 18 21 22
Sonda Garry Men Manager 21

Sonda (Dack) Maria Women 27/30 Medical 92 93 94 97 04
Sozio Gerry Men 30 Manager 99

Spencer Andrew National Selector 97

Spencer Carol National Selector 97

Squadrito Dom Men Ass Coach 04

Srour Elias Men Manager 99 01

Stanford Megan Women 35 Manager 04

Stanley lan Men 30/Women Coach 93 94 95 96 06
Stanley lan Men Ass Coach 99 01 02 04
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Stanley lan National Selector 88 90

Starr Terry Men 30 Ass Coach 88

Staunton Geoff Men 30 Manager 02

Steedman Warren Men 50 Manager 02

Stenning Alan Women Ass Coach 95

Stewart Margaret Tour Physio 90

Stone David Men 20 Coach 22

Stone David Men 20/Mixed Ass Coach 18 21

Strong Sue Women Manager 87

Stunt Robert Men 35 Mgr/AssCh 02 04

Sutton Rod Tour/Men 30 Physio/Mgr 90 93

Szutowicz Jurgen Men/Men 35/30 Manager 83 88 86

Taylor John Women Ass Coach 88 91

Taylor John National Selector 87

Taylor Kate Women 40 Manager 21 22

Thompson Cary Men 35 Manager 82

Thompson Lee Men 20/35/30/Mix Coach 87 88 90 91 92 93
Thompson Narelle Women Manager 90

Thomson Belinda Women Manager 01 02

Thomson Jeff Men 45 Manager 99

Thornton Geoff Wom35/Men 45 Manager 18 21 22

Tolhurst Annie Women 40 Manager 16

Tompkins Lou Referee Assessor 86 91 94 95 96 97 98 99
Toohey Gary Mixed Coach 2 4

Toohey Gary Women 20 Ass Coach 01

Toohey (Maher) Katrina Women 20 Ass Coach 01

Toto Kevin Women 35 Ass Coach 16

Trad Tony Mixed/Men Coach 95 96 98 99 1 2
Trad Tony Men/Mixed Head Coach 14

Trad Tony Tour Head Coach 22

Trienen Tyene Women 35 Ass Coach 01

Trinh Nhut Men 60 Ass Coach 21 22

Turner Warren Men 35 Manager 88

Turner Warren National Selector 87 90 91 92 93 94
Vassallo Paula Women AssMgr/AC 95 02 04

Vincent Peter Men 50/40/45 Coach 4 6 8 12 14 16 18
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Wachman John Women 30 Mgr/AssCh 94 97 95 96
Wakely Manu Wom35/Mix/Mxnr Coach 16 18 21 22
Wakely Wineti Wom 35/Mxsnr Ass Coach 16 21

Walker Reg National Selector 94

Walkerden Mitch Women 30/27 Ass Coach 18 22
Wallace Alec Men 35 Manager 80

Wallace Graeme Men 35 Manager 96 97 99 01
Walsh Daniel Women Manager 12

Walters Peter Mixed Senior Manager 21

Ware Terry Women 40 Ass Coach 02

Warner Pat National Selector 93

Watsford Russell Women 27 Coach 91 92
Watsford Russell Women 20 Ass Coach 90 91
Watsford Russell National Selector 88

Watson Aaron Men 55 Manager 21 22

Watts Courtney Women 20 Manager 16

Weaver Paul National Selector 86 87
Webster Snr Malcolm Men 20 Manager 06

Weeks Kane Men 20 Coach 99

Weeks Kane Mixed/Men 35 Manager 94 96 95
Welbourne Les Men 20 Ass Mgr 02 04
Welbourne Les National Selector 97
Whitbourne Darren Women 35 Manager 22

White Bob Wom/Men/Wom 27/20  Coach 82 83 84 85 86 87 90 91 93
White Bob Men Ass Coach 91 92
White-Betts Amanda Women 27 Manager 21 22
Wilkaire Erena Mixed Manager 08

Williams Michael Tour Strapper 94

Williamson Ken Men Coach/Mgr 84 85 87
Willoughby Joel Men Coach 21 22
Willoughby Joel Men Ass Coach 18

Wills Michael Ref/Men 30 Manager 86 87

Wilson Tina Men 35 Manager 14

Wise Andrew Mixed/Men Ass Coach 18 21

Wise Rod National Selector 92

Yates Janice Men 40 Manager 02
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Yiangou Nathan Men 20 Ass Coach 08
Ziade Pam Mixed Manager 01
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